* | YORK

INTERNATIONAL

BS55750 PART 1

CERT NO.FM970
QASNO 3284/98

| SECTION 2
HERMETIC TURBOPAK
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

RENEWAL PARTS

Supersedes: Nothing

279

Form 160.43-RP1.1{Sect. 2)

MODEL HT A1 A3 TO HT K3 E3 (STYLE C)
HERMETIC TYPE COMPRESSORS
MODELS MTD53 TO MTD126

Variable
Compr | Motor Compr 60 Hz 60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz Parts Pages
Code Code Model t ow Voltage High Voltage High Voltage Low Voltage High Voltage Table | Pages
A3 AA AB | MTD B3 | 364-42244-002 364-42244-004 — 1 14 12:19
A4 AA, AB | MTD 59 | 364-42244-003 — 364-42240-005 —
B1 BA, BB | MTD 67 | 364-42240-002 — 364-42240-003 | 364-42240-006 —
82 BA,BB | MTD 76 | 364-42240-004 364-42240-003 | 364-42240-007 2 22-23 | 24-29
BC 364-42240-008 | 364-42240-009 364-42240-010 | 364-42240-011
c1 BB MTD 85 364-42240-009 364-42555-010 | 364-42243-011 3
BC, BD 364-42240-002 | 364-42555-003 364-42243-006 | 364-42243-012
BC 364-42243-004 | 364-42555-005 — 364-42243-008 32.33 | 30-38
c2 BD, BC MTD 95 —_— 364-42243-007 3
BD, BE 364-42243-007 | 364-42555-008 —_—
BD —_— _— 364-42243-008
Variable
Compr Motor Compr 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 5(_)/60 Hz Parts Pages
Code Code Modetl 208-240 V 380-600 v High Volt Table Fages
E1 Eé Eg MTD 108 364-42557-008 364-42557-002 364-42557-003 4
‘ E2 Eé ES MTD 120 364-42557-009 364-42557-004 364-42557-005 4 42-43 43-39
EB, EC Low
’ R R - -007 4
E3 £D MTD 126 364-42557-010 364-42557-006 364-42557-00

18.47




-9ZL QLW ONV "0ZL QLW ‘801 QLN 13QOW "HdWOD — LEIEZ—¥9Y — LI LNIW3DV1d3H a1314 a30NIONI S1HVd %
‘660LW ANV S8ALIW TIO0N "HdWOD — 6296Z—19% — LIX LNIWIOVIdIY Q1314 Q30NTONI SLHVd @
‘9,01 ONY Z90LIN TICOW ‘HdWOD — £Z96Z—Fa¥ — LI INIWIOVd3Y 1314 G3aN1ONISLEVd W
‘650 LW NV ESGLW 13QOW "HdWOD — §Z962—v3¥ — LIX LN3W3OV1d3y 1314 Q30NTONI SLHVd 4
- - { 9Lp1Z-¥90 - - - - dWNd 033dS MO NOILDO3NNOD ‘NOILONS | LY
- - t 12561—-¥90 @ - - - - WHLOL/LXQiZ/L L XA0P/EZ LINSVD | OF
- - 1 9€£80—-620 - - - - JVYNHILNI 'ONIY ONINIVLIY | 6E
- - 1 886v1—¥90 - - - - 31V1d dN-HovE | 8E
- - L 686vL—¥90 - - - - , 3LVIdISNYKHL | L€
1 95251 —¥90 - - 1 Zv8EL—v90 t 8E£8EL—¥90 ONISNOH dWNd 110 | 9¢€
t L16EL—$90 t 60651 —¥90 t LY8EL—$90 1 8Z8EL—¥90 + d33dS MO ‘dWNd 110 | SE
1 £9890—620 1 ¥10L0—620 - - - - Nid LH3SNI | vE
t G69E1—¥90 ¥ I L9viZ-v90 @ - - - - dWNd G334S MO "ONIY 3LN10A | €€
L 8LYPO—BZ0 ¥ - zgbd’gaqeL @ - ¥1L d'zolqeL W pi Bd ‘L aqell 1d4VHS 3AIHG-9NIY ,,0.. | ZE
- - 1 LO¥S0—820 l L0¥50—-820 @ 1 686v0—820 | ONIY ..O.. | LE
1 vZ0ET—Y90 ¥ t SLSSL—+90 @ 1 ZosLl-¥90 M 1 yipZL—190 | 13XSVO ONISNOH ONidv3a | 0F
z 8E1Y0—6Z0 z 8ELY0—620 z 8EL¥0—620 £ 8E1Y0—620 ‘971 2/L X'VIG9L/E - Nid LHISNI | 62
1 ¥8627—90 ! 6181 1—¥90 1 618L1—¥90 l 8vSTL—$90 ‘S'H dWNd 110-31V1d 34NSS3Hd | 82
1 L0LZC~V90 ! 0991 1—+90 1 09911 —+90 l LLETL—$90 033dS HOIH~Y3IA0D dWNd 110 | L2
l L1S¥0—820 ¥ l ZS€v0—820 @ t Z9ey0—8Z0m t 60¥v0—820 + ONIY .0 | 92
1 £1L22-¥90 ¥ - €3navl l $5911—$90M l £8560—90 4 dWNd 110 G33dS HOIH—-HVY1100 1SNYHL | &2
t 799ZZ—Y90 ¥ t 911 ~90 @ ! pyoLL—vS0 M i ¥8ZZL~¥90 4 ONIHVY38 LSAYHL | v2
t v0980—6Z0 t 2ZL90—620 l 22190620 1 12€80-620 9V3S LdVHS 3AIHO—TYNYILNI ONIH "L3d | €2
- - t 106,0—820 @ 1 106L0—820 M - - ONIY..0. | 22
1 901£2—-190 L ZsyvZ—v90 @ t Zayyz—yo0m ! 118L1—¥90 ¢ ONIY TVv3S L3VHS IAIHA | 12
l ZLLEZ—VO0 % 1 £y90Z—+90 @ 1 £v90Z-¥90 W L 6Z602-¥90 & ONIHVIZ V3D BVY3H | 02
- - 1 - - - - — 61
L £6v52—90 - zg '6d ‘g aigey - zz 'Bd ‘gz alqel - p1'6d 'y aiqe) 13VHS 3AIHAQ | 81
31vd 31Yd 3LV 31vid
_ IWVN 338 , JWVN 335 t INVN 335 P INVN 338 HVIONOINId | L
. ERRAF] ) 31vd ) 3Lvd . Jivid wvao - aaga | o
3WVYN 338 JWVYN 338 JNVN 33S 3WVN 33S
1 LL92T-¥90 ¥ L SYSEL—$90 @ L Gr8EL—¥90 M I LEBEL—V90 } INOH4 HVID ONIHVY3I8 | St
i 270001620 1 96¥80—620 1 96¥80-620 € €12L0-620 JUNYILNI ONIY ONINIVLIY | ¥l
t £9922-180 ¥ t £YOLL~190 @ i £YOLL~H00 t S8ZZ1—$90 ¢ ONIHVY38 HVY3D NOINId | €L
1 066€0—620 ¥ t 066£0—620 @ l 066£0—620M l £00001620 + 'D7191/6 X "ViA 8/1 ‘Nid 1104 | 2t
t 8L922-¥90 ¥ 1 89G6/2-790 @ 1 ZYoLL-v90 M t L¥Z60—¥90 + ONIHV38 LAVHS NIVW | L1
l LZe6Ev9e 1 61E6€-¥9¢€ L L1E6E-V9E l G1E€6E-¥9E ONISNOH DNIHVYIE B LHOJdNS HOLOH | 0t
- Zy '6d 'y 3qel - ze '6d g ajqey - zz 6d 'z ajqey - p| "Bd L ajqel 31vid ¥asnddia | 6
- - - Z¢ 6d ‘g ajqe - ¢ze 6d ‘g 9qe I 0500190 TYNYILNITVY3S H37113dWH “DONIH ONINIVLIY 8
- Zy bd 'y ajgel - z¢ 'bd ‘g sjqe - ze '6d 'z ?ajqel L L18EL-Y90 HIHSYM ONIHAS 1VTd | L
- Zy ‘60 'y 31qeL - ¢e 'bd’‘gajqel - gz 6d‘zalgel - pL 6d ‘| algeL ONIY VIS ¥3a13dwi | 9
- zv d 'y eigel ¥ - - - - - - 3.v1d 3SvA 31ZZON OL HANIVLIY 13XSVO | §
- Zy6d'yalqey - - - - - - 3L1V1d 3SVE 31ZZON Y3NIVL3Y | ¥
- zy ‘60 'y algel - zg 'bd ‘g aiqe - zz'6d‘z ajqel - p1 '6d ‘L aiqey 3Sv8 31V1d 312ZON | €
- Zy 6d‘pajqer - zg 6d ‘g aiqel - Zz '6d°z ajqeL - vt '6d ‘| ajqelL A18WISSY INVA NOILYL0Y3Hd | 2
- Ty '6d ‘p aigel 1 (9121L—¥90 t €16ZE—190 1 YESTE—YI0 -ONISNOH 170YDS 'HOLOY | 1
NVYND "ON LtVd "NVND "ON LdVd "NVNO "ON LUVd "NVNOD "ON L4vd “ON
9zl ~ 0Z1 — 80l S6 — S8 9L — L9 65 — £S NOILJIHOSIa
GLW S1300W QLW S1300W QLW S1300W aiW S1300W W3Ll

1SN SiIVd 30SSIAdWOD DHLIWYIH

S1HVd 374VI4VA —L 379Vv1L

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.48



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

'9ZL QLW ONV '0ZL ALW 80L OLW T3AQ0W "BdWOD — LE£96Z—F9 — LIX LNIWIOVI43H G131d Q3ANTONI SLYVd *
'G60LIN ONY S8A.LW 13AQOW "HdIWOD — 62962—p9F — LIM LNIW3DVId3d Q1314 A3ANIINI S1HVd @
‘9£0LW ANV 9L TICOW "HdIWOD — £Z96Z—H9b — LIX LNIWIOV1d3H Q73134 G3ANTONI S1Hvd &
‘6G0.LW ANV £SOLW TIAOW "HdWOD — SZ96T—¥9Y — L1 LN3IW3OVId3aH G131d A3QNTONI SLEVd 4

_ Z - - - - l ZYELO~EZ0 1dd g/t X 38NL 8/ 'ONITdNOD | &L
z SLELO—¥90 - - z LIELO-Y90 1 LLELOY90 NOILD3INNOD "IVII3d4S | 9L
- - z 199L0—-€20 - - - - 1d4 Z/L X 39N1 ¥/€ ‘ONINNOD

- - - - z ZVELO~EZ0 - - 1d4Z/L X 38NL 8/5 'ONITdNOD | SL
- - - - - - 1 £67007€20 1d4Z/L X 38N1 Z/t ‘ONIT4N0D

- - z LYEEL—YOE z LYEEL—¥9E t LYEEL—YOE (3dAL NVO) HOLYNIWITI IO | ¥L
l LPOET—H9E t vLY81—9E L LYYEL~bOE L 669E1 ~79E (3dAL IWVHL) HOLYNINN3 1O | €L
z 0£00071€Z0 z 0£0001E20 z 0€0001EZ0 z 0€£00071EC0 LdW ¥/€ X 38NLY/E SP103 | 2L
v - - - - - - - 1dNZ/1-1 "GH "00S ‘DS 3did ONd | LL
- Zy '6d 'y o|qey - ¢¢ 6d ‘g ajqe - Zz '6d ‘z 31qey, 1 16201 —S20 H3A00 X08 IvII41d313 | 0L
- Zy '6d 'y aqel - Ze 'bd’gajqey - gz ‘6d‘z a|qey t 06201 —SZ0 ONIY 3LIYINOD "100 X08 TVIIHLO313 | 69
v LOOEE0001SZ0 v LOOEE0001SZ0 v L0OEE0001STO ¥ LOOEE0001SZ0 {NO—HSNd} TUNIWH3L | 89
14 S16L2-+90 - - - - 4 G16£2-190 3dld Haldvay | £9
- ¥£181-520 - $£181-520 - $€181-620 v #€181-520 L0373 TIYNIAHIL | 99
€ 9v901—620 £ 9901620 1 9901 -620 € 9901 —620 97,2 X°V1Q..Z/L NId 13M0a | 69
l 6£0ZZ—t90 ¥ L 6£022~¥90 ® t 6£02Z—¥90 M L 6£0Z2—¥90 ¢ 13dsvo | v9
I L661T~¥90 i L6612—990 L L6612~%90 1 £6612—190 d3A0D 3T0H QNVH | €9
- LLS60-8Z0 - 29560-820 - 29560-820 - L9560-820 1035 .,.91/L X*'Q'0 ..£- ONIY ..0.. | 29
- - - - - - - - SSYI19 LHOIS | 19
1 SLOEZ—Y90 ¥ 1 9986290 t 086£2—90 ! LLL9T—Y90 7I0HOS OL L3NSV 1HOJINS HOLOH | 09
1 800€Z—-t90 ¥ - - - - - - 717042S OL L3INSVYO Ald | 6¢
- v d b eiqel & L £971Z~¥90 @ l 09920~¥90 M t 2080290 | L3NSVYO 37ZZ0N ILv1d 3SvE | 8§
v 86611—120 - - - - - - D79 X VE-ANN 0Z - 2/L - "GH "1d ZL "MIYIS dvD

- - 1 6£0001L.20 - - - - ‘DI Y/E Y X ANN 9L - $/E - "AH "Ld ZL "MIHIS VD /5
- - - - L 120001120 - - "9 p/E€ € X INN 8L - 8/G - 'AH "1d ZI ‘MIHIS dvD

- - - - - - 1 661001120 "9 p/EE X ANN 8L - 8/S - "QH "1d 2t "M3IHYIS VD

- - 1 8LviT-190 L 00691 —t90 l 00691 —v90 HY3HSYM IVID3dS | 99
l £60£2—¥90 I LLVLT—$90 l 6591 1490 t 82260—+90 Y1700 ONIdWVY1D H3T13dIWI | SS
- Zy '6d'paigel - zg'bdgajgey - gz 'bd‘z siqel - yl 6d ‘| ajqey Y371713dWI | ¥S
L 62L22—190 - zg '6d ‘g siqel t 6591 1—t90 l 21621190 (Q334SHOIH) LAVHS NIVIN | €5
- Zy '6d ‘p ajqe | L 00980620 1 10950-620 L 10950620 TVYNHILNI ONIY ONINIVLIY | 2§
- v b6d’py aige| l 62ZvLZ—v90 L L88ZL—¥30 t 18821 -+90 Y3IHSYM ONIHdS Lv1d | 1S
- Zv d 'y oiqeL ¥ 1 OEYLZ—v90 @ t SEYOZ—-v90 M 1 ££012—¥90 4 (43773401 TV3SONIY | 08
- Zy '6d ‘p 9jqe 1 LEYLZ—190 L 9EY0Z—v90 L 9901290 31V1d HOLVHY43S 110 | 6F
1 Z10E2-¥90 ¥ - - - - - - 13NSVYD HOLYEV4IS 110 OL LHO4dNS HOLO0H | 8Y
l 65890—620 1 §/890—620 L G5890—620 - - NIid LH3SNI | ¢¥
1 r1L0EZ-190 ¥ l SHLZL-v90 @ L €08lL—v90 M 1 0Y¥51—0L0 & L13XSVO HOLVHYIAS 110 | 9¥
l v9622—190 L z5zZ2L—90 L 9591 1—v90 L 65221 —90 31V1dIVaS | St
t £10£2—90 ¥ 1 vP1ZL—190 @ L 908L1~v90 M L 09ZZ1L—040 + 43NSV 3LVd VIS HINNI | vt
- - z 282€0-820 @ -~ - - - MHL8/L X QI #/€ X A0 .1 ONIY .,O.. | €F
- - 4 61551 —90 - - - - dWNd 110 033d4S MO1—-38NL NOILONS | 2v

'NVND ‘ON 1Hvd "NYND "ON LHVd "NYN0D "'ON LHvd "NVND "ON 1Hvd ‘ON
9zl — 0zl —8ol 66 — S8 9. —19 6G — €9 NO1Ld1HD830a
QLW ST1300W AL S13a0w alw s713a0W aLw s13aow W3Ll

1S11 S14Vd YOSSTAIWOD DILIWAIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.49



“9ZL QLW ONV ‘021 OLW'80L QLW 13COW "HdWOD — LEYEZ—rI¥ — LIM LNIW3OV1d3H G314 G3ANTONI SLHVd ¥
‘G60LW ANV SBOLW T3A0W 'HdIWOD — 62962—v9y — L% LNIW3OV1d3H 01314 A3ANTONI SLEVd [
‘9,0LW ANV £90LW 13QON "HIINOD — LZ96Z—r9Y — LI LNIW3DV1d3d 01314 G3ANIONI S1EVd [}
‘6501 ANV £50LIW 13QOW "HdWOI — §2962—+9% — LI LNIW3DV1d3H 01314 G3ANTONI SLEVd 1
‘11 LNIW3DOV1d34 01313 40 LHVd ONIY .0,
- - S 02890—-€20 - - - - L1dW b/ X 38NL ¥/€° 06 ‘MO8T3 | LIL
- - - - - - - - ali
! ZLLLO—EZ0 l TL1L0-€20 [4 ZL1L0-€20 i 91890—€£20 1dW 8/€ X 38NL Z/t “,06°'M0813 | Sti
- - z 260L0—€20 3 260L0—€20 € 260L0-€20 LdW b/1 X 38NLE/E " Gv'MOB1T | ¥IL
! 91890-€20 - - - - - - LdW 8/€ X 38NLZ/L ' 06 '‘MOB13 | €L
- - - - - - z 81890—€20 1dW Z/1L X 39NL 8/S 06 'M0813 | Ztl
4 £0890-£20 - - - - - -
- - L 8£880-€T0 - - - - 31dN ¥/1 X 38NL T/ 06 ‘MO8T3 | L1L
- - - - - - - - oLl
- - - - - - 1 ¥891-£20 314N #/L X 1LdN /1 06 L33H1S ‘'MO813 | 601
- - - - - - 3 €LEVO—EZ0 Ldd v/€ - 06 M3¥OS ‘MO8T3 | 801
- - 4 $2550—-€20 z ¥2650-€20 ! 51890—€20 06 ‘mogna | cot
- - - - 1 101ZL—v90 M ! 101ZL—¥90 4 13r 110 1L3INSVO | 901
- - - - t 9£902—t90 L 9£902-190 43ldvavy | soL
i T2Z5v0—8Z0 ¥ t zzZsv0-gzo0 @ 4 zesvo—-szo W 4 72Zsy0—-820 + 103S8/L X Q1L X 'QOp/L L 'ONIY..O. | vOL
- — - - - - - - €0l
- - - - - - - - zol
1 £0950—820 % t £0Y50—820 @ 1 £€0v50—820 W ! £0v50-820 *193SCE/E X A19L/5L X'G'O8/L L 'ONIY .0, | L0l
- - - - - - L 00001820 1935 9L/1 X'Q'18/LX°Q'0 ..l ‘ONIY.,0.. | 00!
- - - - L 198v0—820 M 1 198Y0—820 + *193S8/L X'A'18/SL X GO8/L L 'ONIY 0. | 66
z £SE¥0—8Z0 * A £5EV0—820 @ € £5EY0—820 B € £5€¥0—-820 4 "103S8/L X 'AI18/L L X 'Q'OB/EL 'ONIY ..O.. | 86
- - - - ! aLeyL—t90 1 T6£00¥9€E 38NL NOISN3LX3 | (6
- - l £€£551 990 - - t 18661190 38NL LNIA — NOILO3NNOD | 96
- - - - - - - - 56
- - - - 1 28600-£00 t 2G600-£00 ‘91z X TIVMEY0" X "Q'0 v/€ ‘ONISNL | ¥6
- - - - l 01800-€00 t 01800-£00 "9V GZ X 1IVM BP0 X "'G'0 8/S 'ONIBNL | €6
4 8L00071€00 1 8L00071€00 3 810007€00 l 8L00071£00 D7 L X TIYM 60" X 'Q'O 8/ ‘'ONISNL | 26
- - - - - - 1 £v200-£00 ‘DI LZ X TIYMEY0 XG0 Z/L ‘ONIBNL | L6
! 08L92-990 ! 08£92-¥90 l 08£92-¥90 1 08£92—+90 H3A0D Y3L4 O | 06
L 18£92~+90 ¥ ! 18£92-V90 @ 1 18£92-v90 W 1 1829Z—¥90- 4 MHLOL/L X @ IP/EEX'A'O8/SY LINSVD | 68
- - i 85120—€20 l 8G1/0—€20 1 851£0—€20 {65£40—820), ONIY ..0., /M ON1d SS3134Vv14 | 88
1 T9001€2C L Z9v0071ETT 1 Z9v007ETT L T9001€TT (8v8£0-820), ONIYH ,.0.. /M Z-ANNZL-9L/L L ONId | L8
z ¥6610-£20 L ¥6610-€20 < ¥661L0-€20 z $6610-€20 *X3H'DSZ/L‘'ON1d 3did | 98
€ £50¥0-€20 v £50v0—€20 € £50Y0—€20 £ £50V0-€20 LdN-#/€°9N1d Adid | 68
- - - - - - z 80Zv0—€70 NSO DS LdNPL - ¥/€°'ONd 3dld | v8
L $5801-£20 - - - - - - .1 "Y¥0S 1334l1s ‘mo813 | €8
4 LZ0Z0—E20 - - - - ! £2020~£20 LZ2°9NTd 3dId | T8
z 95591 -920 z 95591 —920 z 96591 -920 z 95591920 LHOIS'ONTdZ/L L | 18
l 8ZLET-¥90 - - - - - - +4'9N7d 3did | 08
v €.610-€20 9 £L610-€20 L €L610-£20 14 £L610-€20 1dNS8L-#/1'ONd 3did | 6L
t $6610—€20 € ¥6610—£20 € ¥6610—€Z0 12 ¥6610—€20 Z/L - QV3H L3X00S 'X3aH 'ON1d 3did | 8L
"NVND ‘ON 1dVd *NVND "ON 1HVd ‘NVNO "ON 14Vvd "NVND "ON 1¥vd "ON
ozlL ~0Z1 — 801 G6 — S8 9. — 19 65— €5 NOILdIYOS3a
aiW S1300W GLW SI300W O1W S1300W Ol S1300W WLl

(zv 'Bd — p a1qey) ‘(Zg *6d — € 9jqel) ‘(gz "Bd — Z ejqel) ‘(yL ‘Bd — | 2iqe])

1S S1¥Vd 4OSSIAdWOD DILIWYIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.50



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

‘9ZLALN ANV '0ZLALW'SOL QLW 1IAOW "HdWOD — LESBZ—¥9Y — LI LNFW3OVT1d3d 7131d G3ANTONI SLHVYd ¥

‘G6Q.LW ANV S8QLN T3Q0W "HdWOD — 62962-¥9% — LIX LN3WIOV1d43H G314 G3CNTONI SLHVd @

‘921N ANV Z9QLW TIGOW "HdWOI — £296Z—v9¥ — LiX ANIW3OVI43H G131 A3ANTONI SLHvd M

*66ALIN ANV €SALIN TICOW "HdWOD — GZ96Z—p9P —~ LIM LN3W3OVId3Y 41314 Q3ANTONI SLHVd 4
i L$5L0—-0L0 - - - - - - ‘D1 8/€ L X08 "HOS b/€ - 3dId ‘3 1ddIN | (51
- - - - 1 L6LLL—0L0 - - ‘D1 Z/L T X 08 'HOS P/€ - 3did “I1ddIN | 9S1
_ - — _ - - L 61£00-0L0 ‘97 ZX08 'HOS¥/L - 3dId '37ddIN | SS1
- - - - - - L 8GEL0-0L0 *91Z X08 'HOSZ/L - 3dId ‘2TddIN | P51
- - - - - - - - £SL
1 - l vS091—0L0 - - A ¥S08L—0L0 "971Z X 08 "HIS ¥/€ - 3dId “31ddIN | 2§t
z - - - t - - 1§51
! - 1 - i - 1 06610-0L0 ‘D7 $/€-1 X 08 "HIS Z/1-1 3dId ‘ITddIN | 0St
1 - l - 1 - 1 - 514
1 - 1 — 1 - 1 - 3148
1 - L - L £2090-€20 I £2090-£20 Z/L xZ/L-L 3did ‘ONIHSNA | (¥t
1 - - - - - - (14}
- - - - - - 1 €SEV0-£20 T/L-L M3YDS ‘331 | Sb1
— - - - - - - - 144}
1 - - - - -~ - - el
- - - - - - - - 44}
- - - - - — — - 1l
- - - - - - - - ol
- - - - - - - - 6EL
- - - - - - - - 8EL
- - - - - - - - LEL
- - - - - - - - 9EL
- - - - - - - - SEL
- - - - - - - - vEL
- - - - - - - - £EL
- - - - - - - - zeL

L ZYEPO—€Z0 - - - - - - LdW ¥/t X 38N18/€ X 38NLG/E HOS I3L
- - 1 $5960-520 t L1060—€Z0 - - LdWW ¥/L X 3801 8/€ X 38NL 8/€ HONID'33L | LEL
- - - - - - L YEEYO—EZ0 1dd v/L HOS33L
t LSEYO—EZ0 1 LSEVO—EZ0 1 LSEPO—EZ0 L LSEYO—EZO T/L X P/€ X p/€E M3HOS '33L | OEL
- - - - - - 4 82160—£20 1dN 8/t X 38N1L 8/€ '"HOLDIINNOD | 62t
- - - - L S0890—£20 - - LdW Z/1 X L 8/S "HOLOINNOD | 821
- - - - - - - - FZ4l
- - - - - 29580-€20 - - J1dN ¥/1 X 38NLZ/L BOLDINNOD | 921
4 Z0890—€20 - - - - t Z0890—E20 1dW 8/€ X 38N.L 8/€ "HOLOINNOD | Szl
- - - - - - - - 74}
€ 10890—€20 € 10890—-€20 € 10890—€20 z 10890—£20 LdW ¥/1 X 39N1L 8/€ "HOLIDINNOD | €zt
l S1890—€20 - - - - - - LdW 8/€ X "1 8/€ ' 06 "HONID ‘M0813 | ZzZi
- - - - - - - - ¥4}
- - - - - - - - ozl
- - - - - - - - 6Ll
- = - - - - = - 113
"NVND "ON LdVvd ‘NVAD "ON LHVd *NVNO "ON LHVd ‘NVND "ON LHVd ‘ON
91 —0¢l — 80! g6 — S8 9L - (9 65 — €S NOILdIYIS3A
aLW ST3J0N QLW ST13Q0N Q1N S1300W QLW S1300W waLl

1511 S14Vd ¥OSSTAAWOD DIL1IWYIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.51



‘9ZLGLW NV '0ZL LI 80L QLW 13QOW "HdINOD — LE9EZ—F9Y ~ LIM LNIW3OV1d3d 01314 A3ANTIONI SLEVd ¥
‘G6OLW ANV SBALW 13A0W "HdWOD — 62962—¥9Y — LIX INIWIDVI3H Q1314 d3aNTONI SLEVYd @
‘9LQLW ONV £90LW T300W "HdWOD — £296Z—¥9 — L1% INIW3OVId3Y 01314 G30NTONI SLdvd W
‘660.LIN ONY £SGLW T300W "HWOD — SZ96Z-¥9Y —~ LIN LINIWIOVId34 G314 G30NTONI SLEVd 4
1 686Z2—¥90 L £v662—+90 L £v662—90 L 19852190 N3 HOSSIHIWOD ‘LHOddNS ONIHVYI8 | 661
- Zy '6d 'y algeL - z¢€ '6d ‘g siqel - Z¢ '6d ‘'z aiqeL 1 ZYTTr-¥90 ONISNOH HOLOW | 861
1 ZESIL~120 l ZestL—120 l ZEGLL—120 1 ZESLL—LZ0 ‘Op/E L X INAPZ9L/S "AH "Ld ZL 4V "M3HIS | (61
- - - - l 66£20—120 - - ‘97 Z/1 L X 0Z-b/L "GH 'X3H dVD ‘M34IS | 961
- - - - t vL6LL—120 - - ‘97.,1 X 0Zb/L “GH X3IH d¥D ‘M3YOS | S6L
z 6L£10—120 - - - - L 6L£10—120 *9W/E X YZ-ONNOZ-¥/L “QH 'X3H dvO ‘M3HIS | b6l
- - 4 Z6£10-120 - - L Z6£10—-120 ‘©7p/1 | X INNOZ-¥/L "QH "X3H dVD ‘M3YIS | €61
z 6£060—190 L 6L060—¥90 - - - - "9p/E | X € - 3NNOZ~Z/L TVID3dS ‘M3HIS | Z6L
F4 510£0—-620 z 510£0—620 4 £v£80—620 z £v£80—620 voI143H4S N3 QOY "'ONIEv38 | 16l
t 08060—v90 L 08060—v90 1 vLEZL—¥90 t £2801—V90 3719v1ISNrav 'aod | 061
z 1L101=~120 € LLLOL—120 - - - - 4NN OZ - Z/L 'D3Y 'X3H 'LNN | 681
- - - - - - £ ¥Lv00~120 4NN bZ - 8/€ 'D3H 'XIHLNN | 88l
z £8010—120 t £8010-120 ! £8010—120 i £80L0—120 971 p/E X "VIQ ZE/E YILL0D 'NId | 8L
- - l 6250-120 - - - - Z/1L 'ONIHdS ‘"HIHSYMHMO01 | 98L
- - - - L 69250120 L 69250120 8/€ ‘ONIYdS ‘WIHSYMMIDO0T | S8l
- - 1 69060—90 - - l 12801 —$90 303id 14 | v81
z 0£060—t90 l 0£060—+90 £ 82£ZL—v90 t 9v¥8Z~ 90 303141714 | €81
- - l 8L060—¥90 - - - - 97 8/ S X 4NN OZ - Z/L "IVID3dS ‘M3ILDS | z8i
- - - - - - l 8Z¥8Z-¥90 ‘97 p/E T X ANN ¥Z - 8/E “IVI03dS 'MIYIS | 181
- - - - L §Z80L—¥90 l 52801 —¥90 '97 8/5 L X 4NN PZ - 8/E “IVIO3dS ‘M3YOS | 08L
- - - - - - - - 641
- Zv'iv'O1d 338 - Ze'LE 914 338 - 12'0Z '9I4 33S - L1'0t ‘914 335 3DIA30 AH4 ‘'H3IA3T | 8LL
1 80L2Z—¥9€ ! A2 AR At 221 L 66£0Z—¥9€ l Lby8T—¥9E IVYNY3ILNI 3DIA3A AHd 'H3A3T | LLL
- LS W3ll 1 ¥Lv007LT0 1 $Lv0011 20 L ¥L¥001120 "7 9 X INNOZ — /L "aH "LdZL VD 'M3HOS | 9Lt
i 51880—Y90 l 51880-+90 1 61880—90 L 51880—v90 YIHSYM TV1034S | G4t
1 606E1—v90 t 606E1—¥90 ! 606E1—¥90 l 606E1 190 H3IA0D TOHINOD LJWHS | vLL
l 18£00—820 * l 18.00—-820@ 1 18£00-820 l 18£00—820 4 NHLOL/L X @12 X'Q0T/LZ LINSYD | ELL
L €LG62-99¢ 1 £L967-79E 1 £L962-9€ l €LG6Z-V9E L4VHS TOMINOD | Zit
- - - - 1 LS8LC—¥90 - - 1Ll
- - 1 ¥5010-€20 1 vS0v0-€20 - - 314N ..} "GH "0S 3did 5nN1d | o¢L
- - - - - - - - 681
- - - - - - [4 02£50-£20 8/1L X 31dN ¥/L ‘3did ‘ONIHSNG | 891
- - - - - - - - L9l
- - - - - - - - 991
- - - - - - z 0Z£50—-£20 8/1L X /L ‘3d1d "ONIHSNS | Gt
- - 1 SZ190—£20 - - - - v/€ 06 13341S'M0813 | oL
- - - - - - € TyS1L0-0L0 - 'D1Z/L L X0F "HOS ..b/E 3did | €91
L 6¥010-£20 l 6v0V0-£20 - - - - Z/L-t T 3did ‘ONIHSNA | 291
l £4£00-0L0 - - - - - - "'97,,1 X08 'HOS 8/€ 3dId ‘31ddIN | 19t
- - - - - - - - 09l
- - = - - - - - 651
- - - - - - - - 851
"NVND "ON L4Vd "NVND "ON 14vd "NVND "ON LdVd "NVNO "ON LYvd "ON
9zZ1L — 0ZL — 801 66 — 68 9. - L9 65 — £5 NOILdIHOS3a
QLW S1300W aLw s13a0wW QLW S13a0NW aiw s13aow W3Ll

1S11S13Vd 4OSSTIIWOD D11IWYHIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.62



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

*az1 AL NY ‘0ZL GLIW'BOLOLW T3Q0W "HdWOD — 1£962—¥9F — LiX LNIWIDOV1d3H 01314 G3GNTONI SLHvd ¥

‘660LW ONY S80.LW TI00W "HWOD — 62962 — LI INIJWIOV 143 01314 GIANTONI SLHvd @

-9/QLW ONY £90LIN TIAOW 'HdWOD — £2962—+3b — L1 INJWADV 143 01314 G3ANTONI SLHvd B

‘660.LW ANV ESOLN T3A0W “HJWOD — §2962—¥9Y — LI LNIWIOV1dIY 01313 G3GNTIONI SLEVd |

1 10LE2—¥9E - - - - - - X08 TYNINYIL 13NVd 30iS | ovZ
t L60£T—¥90 - Z¢ 6d ‘g aqeL - Ze¢ '6d ‘g 3jqeL - - X08 TVNIWHIL 1HOddNS ON3 | 6ET
1 860£Z—v90 z 656¥1—90 z SLTTYH90 z LGZZt-v90 X08 TVYNIWHIL LHOddNS ON3 | 8EZ
1 660€Z—H9€ ! 1GybT—v9E 1 9LZTY-H9¢ 1 TSTTY-v9E X08 TVNIWY3L 1vDI1810313 | L£2
ao3 | goooorero | @03 | coooorero | 903 | goooorero | Yoat | so000ielo 3AIS3HAY | 962

SvY SvY Sy SV
1 500007010 - £378vl - zz 6d 'z s1qe L L 5000010L0 TYWHIHL ‘NOILYINSNI | SEZ
- ¥ 378vV.L - €31avL - ZZ '6d 'z 9a|qelL 9 99%00—120 ONN 9L - 8/€ WVF X3H LNN | vEZ
- ¥ 3719vL - €3178vl - zz '6d 'z 3|qey zl ¥L210—120 HIHSVM NIV1d | €£2
_ _ - - - - 9 58t10-120 p/1-1 X VE-ONNIL—8/E "QH "1dZl dVO ‘M3UIS | ZET
- v 319v1 - €378vlL - zz '6d‘z 8|qel 9 918€Z—v90 HIHSVM 1VIO3dS | LET
- - - - - - 9 £08£Z-¥90 H3HSVYM L1089 TVYNIWY3L | O£z
- - - - - - € - Hvd ONIN00T 1108 TYNIWY3L | 622
£ 5G '6d ‘gl ajqeL £ |[sg "6d’gl ajqel £ 6g '6d ‘g1 ajqeL € g6 '6d ‘g1 9|qeL {ATINO 3NIT SSOHOV Q3SN) HvE Y3dWNrr | 822
- - - € 318VL - zz ‘6d ‘'z a1qe 9 65CTh-v90 13M0vHE TUYNIWY3L | L2
- - - - - zZ 6d ¢z ajqe L - - ‘X3H WYr—=LNN | 922
- - - - - Zz 'bd 'z ajqey - - NIV1d HIHSVM | S22
- - - - - zc bdgajqel - - 17108 TYNIWH3L | ¥22
- - - - - - - - %44
- - - - - - zL 699€1—520 31v1d ONILYINSNI | 222
- - - z¢ '6d ‘g a|qeL - ¢e 'bd g alqey - - ONIHSNE L7109 TVNIWY3L | 1ZC
i 60520~0L0 ¥ t 605.0—0L0 @ l 60520-0L0M L 60520—0L0 + 13MSVO HIA0D ITOH ONVH | 022
1 0Z€ZE—V90 1 0226190 L 02E26—190 l 0ZE2E—1¥90 Y3IAO0D 310H GNVH | 61Z
- - - z¢ ‘bd ‘g alge), - ¢z bdpajgel 9 L¥TS0-1Z0 ONIH4S HIHSYM | 812
- v 6d ‘p aqel - z¢ '6d ‘g aige - gc 'bd‘pajqel I 9/280-120 b/1L ‘d3HSYMIONT | L2
- Zy '6d 'y 3|qe) - ¢e'6d ‘g ajqel - ZZ bd 'y alqel i 8€v20-120 Z/L X 0Z-b/L "GH X3H dvD ‘M3dIoS | 9iz
- Zy Bd 'y ajge) - zg 'Bd ‘g ajqe) - ¢z ‘bd‘pajgeL L §8661-520 AvoIgLo3I3 ‘oN1 | stie
! LLOEZ—Y90 l 6661290 1 66612—Y90 1 §(8G2—¥30 ONISNOH L3N Tv3S LNVHIOIH434 AIN0IT | ¥12
- - l 69610—£20 t 69610—€20 - - *QH 13ND0S8/L ‘'ONd AdId | ELZ
4 0L610—€Z0 4 0/610—€20 4 0L610—£20 € 0L610—£20 *QH 13IND0S X3H JL4N 8/L 'ON1d 3dId | ZLZ
l SZ0£Z—¥90 1 96612—¥90 l 9661Z-¥90 1 9/852—190 FONV14 ONINIVLIY IvasS | L1Z
4 GELEZ—¥90 ¥ z 66612—¥90 @ 4 S66LZ—v90M 4 8.8S7-¥90 ¢ ISVYD | o1z
1 LTIEZ—V0 X ! 1L89L—¥90 ® 1 1£891—90 W | l 28862—v90 4 1IISVD | 602
i 19121 -¥90 ! 1912190 L 191Z1—¥90 l 1912190 9N1d ONINO0T BOLVLES | 802
L 68vLZ—P9E - z€ 'b6d ‘g ajqey - zz 6d ‘g aqe), - pL 6d’| aiqey HOLOod | 202
t 31v1d Viva l 31v1d viva 1 31vid Viva ! 31vd viva HOLVIS | 902
¥ 8L1£0-620 ¥ 86¥80—620 14 86¥80—620 t L61L0—620 DNIH ONINIVLIY TYNH3LNI | 502
S £88Z1—¥90 S 10021 —¥90 S 10021 —¥90 S L1¥60—¥90 UIHSYM ONIYdS | +0Z
9 vZEZL—90 % 9 1661L1—¥90 @ 9 1661 L~901 9 LLITL—Y90 ¢ 30v4d 4318 ONIY “1v3s | €02
4 89190—620 4 §19€1—620 z GL9E1—~620 - vL W3Li 335 ONIY ONINIVL3Y TYNY3LINI | Z0Z
[4 GZETL—Y90 ¥ z 866LL—90 @ 4 8661 L—vS0M 4 £L8S2-¥90 4 ONIYV38 BOLOW | t0Z
! SO0LET—Y90 L Zv66Z—190 L Z¥662—¥90 L L68SC—¥90 QN3 TYNIWY3L ‘LHOddNS ONIHY3E | 002
"NVN0 ‘ON L¥Vd "NYND "ON LHVd *NVN0 ‘ON LHVd ‘NVND ‘ON LHVd ‘ON
a9zl —0Z1 — 801 66 — 68 9L — 19 65 — €5 NOILJIHOS3a

aiW S13QOW a LW S13a0W QLW S1300W QLW $13Q0W wall

151 S1AVd JOSSTIIWOD D1LIWAIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.53



‘9Z1 LW ANV '0ZL QLIN'80L ALIN T3CONW "HdWOD — LEIEZ—H9Y — LIDI INIWIOV1dAY Q1314 A3ANTIONI S1HVd ¥

"660.LW ONY S80LIN TIQOW "HdIWOD — 62962—r9P — LIM LNIW3IDV1d43d 1314 G3ANTONI SLHvd @

‘9LQLW ANV £90LW T3A0W "HdWOD — £Z962—r9Y — LId LNIW30V1d3d 01313 A3ANTIONI Sivd B

“650LN ANV E5ALIW TIQOW “HdWOD — §2962—v9Y — LIM LNIWIOVIdIY 1313 A3ANTONI S1Hvd 4
- p— - - = = - - 082
- _ - - z vLy00—1LZ0 - - INNYZ-8/€-"X3H LNN | 642
_ _ - - - - - - 8L2
oL 0SY00—120 - zg 'bd’'gaiqel - ¢z bd ‘'z ajgel ot 05¥00-120 ONNOZ -/t - 'X3IH'LNN | LLZ
8 LZ00Y—120 - - - - - - ‘D1 p/L X ZE-9 ONIddVL 47135 °'MIYDS | 9.8
9 0ZLE0—120 9 0ZL£0—-120 9 02L£0~120 9 LY0LO-LZ0 ‘91 /L X 'ON IAIYA'M3IYIS | SLZ
- - ot $6520-120 - - - - ‘972 X ONNLL - 8/S"AH 'LdZl dVD ‘M3Y¥IS | vie
- - - - - - - - €12
- - — - - - - - tAXA
1 190ZL—120 - - - - - - ‘D7p/L X ONNPZ-0L'ON "QH ‘BYd HOVW ‘M3HOS | L2
t S8L10—120 2z S8L10—120 L S8£10—120 - - D78/ X INNPZ-0L'ON "GH "HHd "HOYW ‘M3HdIS | 0LZ
- - - - - - 1 £6410—120 "OP/E X INNPZ-OL'ON "GH "HYd 'HOVW ‘M3HOS | 692
- - 1 S¥L£0—120 1 SYLE0—120 l SYLE0—120 *D78/E X ONNPZ-0L'ON "AH "HBdd 'HOVI 'M3Y0S | 892
- - ¥ vEZZL~120 2 veZTL—120 v vezZL—120 '97..1 X 4NN OZ - /L "00S X3IH L3S 'MIHOS | 92
- 15d - L5d - LSd l (Sd dWNd 110 AYVITIXNY | 992
(114 8600071120 - - - - - - "OZ/4-T X VE-ONNOL-Y/E " QH "LdZL dvD ‘M3YDS | S92
9L $100071L20 ot S10001L20 9l 610007120 - - "9/1-2 X VE-INNOL-Y/€ "AH "LdZL VD ‘M3HDS | v9z
- - - - - - - - '978/5 X ONNOL-Y/E€ “AQH "LdZL VD 'M3YDS | €92
- - - - ~ - - - [A*14
ot SL¥0071 20 v SL¥001L20 v G/$007L 20 - - ‘978/S X VE-ONNIL-B/E "AH "LdZL d¥D ‘M3YDS | 192
- - - - - - 8l 62910-120 "OT/E-L X ONNLL-8/S “AH "1dZL 4D ‘M3HIS | 09Z
- - - - 9 060001120 - - "'978/L X ANNPZ-8/E “QH "LdZl dV¥D 'M3IUDS | 6SC
- - - - A% £2910-120 1z £791011.20 ‘971Z/1~1 X INNLL-8/S "QH "LdZL dvD 'M3IYDS | 8s2Z
£ 0050071120 - - - - - - ‘O7p/€-L X ANNOZ-Z/L “QH "LdZL dV¥D ‘M34DS | 52
o€ £€611—120 - - - - - - *9IZ/1-L X VE-ONNEL-Z/L “QH "LdZL d¥D 'M3Y¥OS | 962
- - £ 97901-620 € 9¥901-620 - - ‘97 Z/1-L X 3NNOZ-2/L “AH "LdZL dVD 'M3IYDS | §SZ
e 98v10-120 - - - - - - ‘DI8/L-1 X VE-ONNIL-8/E "AH "1dZL dVD ‘M3YDS | tSZ
- - 9 £10007L20 - - - - 97,1 X INVZ-8/€ "QH "LdZL dVD ‘M3UDS | €SZ
- - z 8€00071120 - - - - *OI/1-Z X INNIL-8/€ "AH "LdZL dVD ‘MIYIS | 252
- - € LZTPL-120 - - - - "9712/1-1L X INNYT-8/E "QH "LdZl dVD ‘MIHIS | 1SZ
- - - - 9 L16L1~120 - - "'971Z X VE-ONNIL-8/E “QH "LdZl dV¥D 'M3HDS | 082
8 600001120 8 6000071120 zL 600001120 FA! 6000071420 9718/ X ONNYL-8/€ “AH "LdZl dVO 'M3HIS [ 6b2
vi 0L00071L20 (014 0L00011 20 - - 1 010001120 "OIp/€-L X ONNGL-8/E “GH 'LdZL dVI 'M3YDS | 8vz
ZE 2LY0071L20 8 ZLP001L 20 1t ZL$0071L20 4 TLP00T1L 20 ©'O7Z/1-1 X ONNYL-8/E “QH "LdZl dVD ‘'MIYIS | L2
124 98v10-120 zZe 98¥10-120 6v 98¥10-120 iy 98¥10-120 ‘9p/1-1 X ONNSL-8/E “"QH "1dZ1 d¥D 'MIWDS | 9vZ
- - vz §8GZ0-120 174 §8G20-120 9z 68520-120 97,1 X ONNIL-8/€ “QH "LdZl d¥D 'M3HDS | SvZ
v SEYLO-120 4 GEYLO-120 v SEVL0-120 v SEYLO-1L20 D71 X ONNBL-9L/S “QH "LdZl dVD ‘M3UIS | vbZ
8 LLELO-LTO - £3718vl - Z37avl v/€ X DNNOZ-Y/L “"GH "LdZL dvd 'M3dds | €ve
- - - - - - tl 0611120 2/L X ONNOZ-¥/L “"QH "LdZl dVD ‘M3HDS | zvZ
- - - £378v1 - Z318vL - - IVWHIHL 'NOILVINSNI | b2
"NVND "ON 1HVvd ‘NYND "ON LHVd "NVYND "ON LYvd ‘NVYND "ON LYvd “ON

9zl — 0zl — 80! 66 — S8 9. — (9 65 — £5 NOILdI¥0S$3a

QLW S130OW QLW S13QOW aLW S13a0W QLW ST130OW TEN

1SN S1AVd YOSSTAIWOD DILIWAIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.54



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

*9Z1 QLW GNV '0ZL QLW'80L ALW 13Q0W "HdWOD — 1£962—9Y — LIX LNIW3OVId3H 01314 GIANTONI SLEVd ¥

‘G6OLW ONV SBALN 1T300W "HdWOD — 62962-¥9F — LIN LNIW3IOVId3Y G131d A3ANTINI SLvd @

‘3/01W ONV 901N TIAOW "HdWOD — LZ96Z-¥9Y — LIN AINIWIOV1dIY 01313 3ANTONISLEVd B

‘650LW ANV ESOLIN T30OW "HdWOD — §2962-+9F — LI LNIWIOV143H Q1314 G3CNTONISLHvd 4
= p py = = = - - 61€
- - - - - - - 8IE
- - - - - - - - Le
- - - - t 09L1E-¥90 l 09,190 ‘9716 X 1TYM6#0° X QO 8/€ 38NL | SLE
l LOLLE—$90 z 19LLE—$90 - - z 19L1€-$90 ‘DT EL X TIVM6EY0' X 00 8/€ 38Nt | SLE
- - - —. - - - - pLE
_ - - - — - - - €le
_ - - - - - 1 692 1E-¥90 ‘9129 X TIVM6¥0° X 0 8/€ 3anL | ZIE
_ - _ - - - - - LLE
_ - - - - - - - oLe
- - - - - - - - 60€
- - - - — - - - GNNOY ‘L3NSVYD | 80E
- - - — - — - - L0€
2z 18621 -920 4 1862£1-920 4 18641920 z 18641-920 1H91S 'ONd | 90€
- - - - - - 1 09162-+90 9Z X /1 € X ¥/ "WUIHL SN|I | S0E
- - - - l Z00—0LZEL—620 t 200—0LZEL—620 AIN3LVd‘ILVI4INVYN | $0E
- - - - - - - - £0€
_ _ - - - - t 6516290 £€ X ¥/1L X /€ "WH3IHL 'SN1 | ZOE
_ —- - - - - ! SY162—490 X089 'WH3IL 'SNI | t0E
_ _ - - - - l Zr16Z2-v90 X08 'WH3L SNI | 00E
_ _ _ - - - L 17 16Z2—90 X08 ‘WH3L SNI | 662
- - - - - gz '6d 'z ajgel - - IvIS ONIY 0. | 862
- - - zg '6d ‘g aiqe | - ZZ 'bd 'z siqey - - NOILNVYD 138V | 62
- - - Z¢ 'b6d ‘g aqey - zz 6d 'z aige - - 962
- - - - - - S6Z
- - - - - - ONILVINSNI 31V1d | ¥6Z
- £G 6d 'L aiqel - £g '6d ‘£ aiqey €5 '6d ‘£ ajqel 1 £g '6d ‘L siqel HOLIMS TOHLINOD 1vOd | £62
t ZS6EE-P9E t 256E£€—¥9€ 1 Z56£€~¥9E ‘al 60° 768000 WN310413d 3S¥3HO | z62
a.m,wm 8£910-E10 o.mwm 8L910-E10 o.m,wm 8£910-€10 o.mwm 8L910-€10 {01-0) AD 3dAL .20 LAN., - 3111201 | 162
i 8ZLET—Y90 - - - - - - 1H0ddNS ONIYY3IB OL ONISNOH "HLW "L3INSVYD | 062
- - - - 1 008L[-122 - - d0L°dI70 | 682
t YE££00—620 1 vE£00—620 1 v££00-620 L vE£E00—620 31v1d 3WVN NOILY.LOY | 882
- - - - - - - - 182
- - - - - - - - 98z
- - v S16L2—190 - - - - 3did '4Y3ldvay | ssz
- - - T - - - - - v82
9 vLZL0—120 - - 9 6v911-+90 9 6Y91L1—90 LV1d '43HSYM | €82
- - - - - - - - 282
- - - - - - - - 182
"NVNO "ON 1Yvd "NVNOD "ON LYVd "NVND "ON LYVd "NVNO "ON 14vd "ON

9z1 —0z1L — 80t S6 — 68 Y] 65~ £6 NOIL41HOS3Q

QLW S1300W aiw S1300W g1W S13a0nW QLW S13A0W W3l

1S11S1¥Vd 4OSSIIdWOD DILIWAIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.55



9ZLAOLN OGNV ‘021 QLW'80L LN T3QOW "HdIWOD — LE96Z—vOP — LIX LNIW3OV1d3Y AT31d A3ANTONI SLHVd %
*'660LW ANV S8QLW T3Q0OW "HdWOD — 6296Z—r9¥ — LID LNIWIDVId3d 013id GIANTONI SLHVd @

]

3

‘9LALW ANV L9ALIW TIAOW "HdWOD — £2962—H9Y — LIX LNIW3OV143d Q1314 GIANTINI S1HVd
"6S0.LW ANV £GOLIN T3A0W "HdWOD — 629629 — LIX LNIWIDOVI43YH Q1314 3ANTONI SLHvd

18.56

- - - - — zz '6d 'z 8jqey. - - JAIS3HAVY | +9¢€
- - - - - ¢z 8d 'z ?jqe - - INSNI‘31V1d | £€9¢
- - - - - zz ‘6d ‘'z ajqey. - - V.iHVOIN ‘38NL | Z9¢
— - - - - ZZ '6d ‘z ajqet - - H3IHSYM | 19€E
- Zy "6d ‘p ajqel - ze '6d g 3iqey - Zz *bd ‘z siqeL 9 £€181-5Z0 HOLOW TVYNIWH31 | o9¢
- Zp '6d ‘p aiqer - - - - - - TYNINYIAL 'NNOD | 6S¢E
- Zy '6d 'y ajqel - - - - - - T/L-1 X 9L - 8/€ "X3H 'dvD "'HOS | 8SE
- Zp bd ‘¢ 31qe L - - - - - - HIHSYMMO0T | LSE
- 15010-S€0 1 16010-G€0 L 1G010-S€0 l 1G0L0-GEO NOILNVYD 138V | 95¢
- - - - - - - - SSE
- - I ZELO0-0LO 1 Z€L00-0L0 - - D7 2/1-€ X 08 "HOS #/1 3dId ‘31ddIN | ¥6E
z Z8L16-190 - - - - - - ‘DT EE X 1VYM 6V0° X AO /€ “3BNL | €5€
l 04880020 - - - - - - "'97 6 X 08 "HOS ¥/€ 3dId ‘I TddIN | 2GE
- - - - - - - - LSE
L €LLLE-YO0 - - - - - - 97901 X TIVYM 6Y0° X QO Z/L 38nL | OSE
t - - - - - - - ‘D798 X TIVM6BY0° X 8/€ 38NL | 6VE
L €8L1E—190 - - - - - - "9 Zv X 1TYMBVO X QO /€ 38NL | 8FE
z 9060—£20 - - - - - - 16/ X 1¥/€ 06 ‘MO8T3 | LbE
L - - - - - - - ONITV3S'dvD | SvE
- - - - - - - - Spe
z 18LLE—$90 - - - - - - vve
- - - ze '6d ‘g aiqel - - - - 379v0 ‘'dwdls | eve
- - - z¢ *6d ‘g 3|qe - - - - Z/1 X $Z-0L# "AD3Y "GH "AY "HOVW WIS | Zve
- - - - - - -~ - 1€
- - - - - - - - ove
- - - - - - - - 6€E
- - - - - - - - 8ee
_ _ - - - - - - . LEE
- - - ze 'bd ‘g aigel - - - - '9IrZ X A0 8/S 'SN1°3313 ‘ONI8NL | 9€€
- - - - - - L yy162—90 X08 ‘WH3L'SNI | S€€
- - - - - - L £V162—490 X08 'Wy3L'SNI | vee
- - £ Z8LLE-H90 L - - - "D EE X TIVYMEP0" X AO ¥/E ‘JaNL | £E€
- - - - - - - - zee
o) 91L010—€10 L 910L0-€10 1y 91010—€10 - - AX0d3 Z# NIS3Y LSYOHOLOOS ‘HSINHVA | LEE
- - - - - - - - - oce
- - - - - - - - 6zt
z LSSF0—620 z 15540—620 4 165¥0—620 z LSS0—620 D7 8/€ X V1A ZE/E 110 'NId | 82€
- - - - € S10Z0~€Z0 - - MSHLOOSH/L L 3dId‘ONd | L2€
- - - - t L9LLE~¥90 - - 'O €L X 1IVYM BP0’ X A0 8/€ 38nL | 92¢
- - - - L 0LLIE~Y90 - - ‘D791 X TIVM6EP0' X O Z/t 38NL | S2E
- - 1 ZLLLE—PO0 ! TLLLE—P90 - - ‘D789 X 1MVYM6Y0" X A0 Z/1 38nL | vze
- - - - L SLLLE-V90 ~ - ‘97 L X 1IYMBY0 X A0 8/ 38nL | £2€
- - - - - - - - zze
- - - - - - 1ze
- - - - - - = - ozg
"NVND "ON LHVd ‘NVND "ON_LHVd "NVND ‘ON LHvd 'NVND "ON LHVd ]
9L -0zl —80l 56 — 58 9L— (9 65 — €5 NOILdIHOS3a s_wm_
QLW S1300W QLW ST1300W QLW S1300W QLW ST3A0NW

1511 S13Vd ¥OSSTAIWOD DI1LIWAIH

YORK INTERNATIONAL



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

MODEL MTD 108, 120 and 126
HERMETIC COMPRESSOR

CUTAWAY VIEW

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.57






FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR HERMETIC COMPRESSOR
MODELS MTD53 AND MTD59 MODELS MTD53 AND MTD59
MOTOR SECTION 275 COMPRESSOR SECTION
APPLY ITEM 292 TO THESE SURFACES §
BEFORE INSERTING ITEM 214 >
288 —— 2 3 197
z
203 205 29
204 334 305
335 58
33 - y
/ 205 204 t
j / 206
[ 107
106
208 247
101 306
207 27
ian e | cored
26 iE -:T::::
200 —— | = 31 é_
246 I 4% \NANNAN s
204 o e : &
214 . 2 PN C :
cewo 1 4 RO e & I [T ] .
ESAN;'QI_TOR VR ::-“: _:‘ i [Ei ﬁ 00 ...‘4’.‘.":.'\\Q.
212 I i // N Y
] . A . 1N aEhY
bo3 I 315 777 717 : I\ e 246

N \\ \ \ / 23/88 /7] / ABIRERN

165 1 h .
204 199 129 {15 3\235 \ \ s
215, 216, 217 26 248

A 11 258 245
1
LIQUID OUTLET 20 ..T.. 183 aila 87 328 46
203 9
36
93
205 P .

FIG. 2—-CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSOR MODELS MTD53 AND MTD59

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.59



‘ COMPRESSORS - MODELS MTD53 AND MTD 59

TABLE 1— VARIABLE PARTS

60 HZ 50 HZ

364-42244-002 364-42244-003 364-42244-004 364-42244-005

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION MODEL MTD53 MODEL MTD59 MODEL MTD53 MODEL MTD59
PART NO. |QUAN. | PART NO. | QUAN. | PART NO. |QUAN.| PART NO. [QUAN.

2 | PRE-ROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY | 364—15261| 1 364—15262 | 1 364-56261 | 1 364—15262 | 1

3 [ NOZZLE BASE PLATE 064-20800 | 1 064-20801| 1 064-20800 | 1 064-20801 | 1

6 | IMPELLER SEAL RING 064-13815 | 1 064-13816| 1 064-13815 | 1 064—13816 | 1

9 | DIFFUSER PLATE 064-12769 | 1 064—12768| 1 064-12769 | 1 064—12768 | 1

18 | DRIVE SHAFT 064—15471| 1 064—15471| 1 064-27518 | 1 064-27538 | 1

32 | “O" RING, DRIVE SHAFT SEAL | 1028—04479 | 1  |t028-04479| 1 [1028-08270| 1 | t028~08270| 1

54 | IMPELLER 064-12306 | 1 064—12305] 1 064-12306 | 1 064—12305 | 1

207 | ROTOR 364—25886 | 1 364-25886( 1 364-28362 | 1 364-28362 | 1

t PARTS INCLUDED FIELD REPLACEMENT KIiT — 464—-29625 — COMPR. MODEL MTD53 AND MTD59.

TWO WIRES TO BE CRIMPED
TO ONE TERMINAL 68.

72
94 81
131 123 78
\ 69
SCHEMATIC ARRANGEMENT FOR 28
WIRING STATOR THERMOSTAT
LEADS TO FUSE TERMINALS,
247 2
244
(") TINT TN T T TV I T 25 65
293 ~ { ]
I N 70
Q S ® | -l 247
| ; _J
81 - § —
o 64
90
246
287 TO BE MOUNTED ON ROTOR @ 89
SUPPORT, SCROLL FLANGE © 79
NQ“\\ q=— 249
78
\ \78
247 315
123
65 114

‘ FIG. 3— FRONT VIEW-SECTION-“T"-T"* AND STATOR SENSOR WIRING

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.61



COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD53 AND MTD59

234

233

FIG. 5—MOTOR TERMINALS

FIG. 6— ELECTRIC MOTOR LEVER-ADJUSTMENT FIG. 7— PNEUMATIC PRV POSITION LEVER
PARTS ADJUSTMENT PARTS

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.62



‘ FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2}

COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD53 AND MTD59

98
176
e 175
'Il_’.-‘-’n }!—l‘, \}-‘SIE
104 4 b '= 174
]
177 247
183
185 191
181 : MY
188 ’ 188
180

184 191

FIG. 8—PRV-CONTROL SHAFT & INTERNAL LINKAGE

152

OIL INTO BEARINGS

OIL TO
(FOR SHIPPING) COOLER

@ rco-oirene

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.63



MODELS MTD53 AND MTD59

LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

FIG. 10— LINKAGE-EXTERNAL PRV-ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 36428236
2 LINK, EXT PRV 2 064~28260
3 BOLT SHOULDER 1/4 - 20UNC x 15/8 1 064—-28286
4 HEX NUT 1/4 - 20UNC 6 021-00450
5 BOLT SHOULDER 1/4-20UNC x 1 7/8 1 064—28282
6 SCREW, CAP HEX HD 2 021-11914
7 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 2 021-05267
8 WASHER, PLAIN 2 021-05165
9 RING 5/8 0.D. x 17/64 x 3/8” LONG 1 06428284

10 SCREW CAP 12 PT HD 3 021-11741
1 RING 5/80.D. x 17/64 x 3/8 LG. 1 064—28353
12 ARM CRANK 1 025—-17073

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.64



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 {SECT. 2

MODELS MTD53 AND MTD59
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
AIR OPERATED

FIG. TT—LINKAGE-EXTERNAL PRV-AIR OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 BRACKET, MOUNTING PRV MOTOR 1 364-16838D
2 SCREW, CAP, 1/4 - 20UNC X 5/8 3 021-08310
3 SCREW, CAP, 5/16 — 18UNC X 3/4 4 021-11394
4 LEVER — PRV DEVICE 1 064-17898B
5 SCREW, CAP, '/4-20UNC X 1 /2 1 021-02399
6 NUT — HEX, !/4 — 20UNC 2 021--00450
7 PIN, INSERT 1 029-04842

18.65

YORK INTERNATIONAL






203

204

212

n
I

FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2}

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR

MODELS MTD67 AND MTD76
COMPRESSOR SECTION

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR

MODELS MTD67 AND MTD76
MOTOR SECTION

Tl N

Z
0
288—— &
210 £ SHOWS HIGH VOLTAGE MOTOR 5
204 L o oa
205/ 203 79 20!
/ / 206
L 219
326
4
220 246 33
207 26 305131
203 / 101
208 79 P
205 199 247 el
203 25
27
h
S = S A VARRRY =
Low Y
VOLTAGE i
28
3287

\\\\\\\

CUONTT L LR &

203

211

213

—_—

79 324
205 264
23

114 60

20\ g .

\ 3 \ 5\ N
Y t —1 Tt~ 88 !¢ 283 49
V. \ AL XZZ ] 32 250

328
202 123 18 \ 123 nyw 15 9
198 316 267
203
201 \ ,04
2

X
2
46

FIG. 20—~ CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSOR-MODELS MTD6E7 AND MTD76

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.67



MODELS MTD67 AND MTD76

TABLE 2 — VARIABLE PARTS - MTD67

60 HZ
ITEM| PART DESCRIPTION 364.42240-002 364-42240.003 364-42240.004 364-42240-005 364-42240-008 364-42240-009
MTD67 L.V. |QUAN. | MTD67 H.V. | QUAN, | MTD 76 L.V. | QUAN. | MTD 76 H.V. | QUAN.| MTD 76 L.V. | QUAN.| MTD 76 H.v.| QUAN.
PRE-R
2 ASSEM%TL’:,TION VANEL 36415250 1 364-15250 1 364-15249 1 364-15249 1 364-15249 1 364-15249 1
3 | NOZZLE BASE PLATE | 064-20409 1 064-20409 1 064-20410 1 064-20410 1 064-20410 1 064-20410 1
IMPEL
6 | seaL LER RING 064-20430 1 064-20430 1 064-20431 1 064-20431 1 064-20431 1 064-20431 1
FLAT SPRI
7w ASHSRR NG 064-06242 1 064.06242 1 064-05741 1 064-05741 1 064-05741 1 064-05741 1
RETAINING RING
8 : |MPELLER SEAL 064-06243 1 064-06243 1 064-05742 1 064-05742 1 064-05742 1 064-05742 1
9 | DIFFUSER PLATE 064-11810 1 064-11810 1 064-11638 1 064-11638 1 064-11638 1 064-11638 1
18 | DRIVE SHAFT 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-14971 1
0" RING .
32 SS AF.:.";; AER'VE 028-07407 1 028.07407 1 028-07407 1 028-07407 1 028.07407 1 028-07407 1
s4 | IMPELLER 064-11297 1 064-11297 1 064-11127 1 064-11127 1 064-11127 1 064-11127 1
ELEC. BOX OCY.
69 | coNCRETE RING 025-10290 1 - - 025-10290 1 - - 025-10290 1 - —
ELEC.

70 COVE:OX 025-10291 1 - — | 025-10291 1 —- — | 026-10291 1 — -
198 | MOTOR HOUSING 064-42241 1 064-42245 1 064-42241 1 064-42245 1 064-42241 1 064.42845 1
207 | ROTOR 364-22014 1 364-29450 1 364-22014 1 36429450 1 364-22013 1 364-27896 1
215 | LUG ELECTRICAL - - 025-19985 1 — — 025-19985 1 - - 025-19985 1
216 | SCREW,CAP. HEX HD. — - 02102438 1 - - 021-02438 1 - - 021-02438 1

1/4-20 x 1/2 LG
217 | LOCK WASHER - 1/4 - — 021-08276 1 - - 021-08276 1 - - 021-08276 1
LOCKWASH
218 | r N SR 021-05247 6 021-05247 3 021-05247 6 021-05247 3 021-05247 6 021-05247 3
225 | PLAIN WASHER 021-13488 | 12 021-13488 6 021-13488 | 12 021-13488 | 6 021-13488 | 12 021-13488 6
226 | NUT, JAM HEX 021-13489 | 12 021-13489 6 021-13489 | 12 021-13489 6 021-13489 | 12 021-13489 6
227 | TERMINAL BRACKET | 36425703 6 064-27898 3 364-25703 6 064-27898 3 364-25703 6 064-27898 3
229 | TERMINAL BOLT
LOCKING BAR 025-13670 3 02515839 1 025-13670 3 025-15839 1 025-13670 3 025-15839 1
50 HZ
ITEM| PART DESCRIPTION 364-42240-006 364-42240-007 364-42240-010 364.42240-011
MTD 67 L.V.] QUAN.| MTD 76 L.V, | QUAN. | MTD 76 L.V. | QUAN. | MTD 85 H.v.] QUAN.
PRE-ROTATION VANE
2 | AsSEMBLY 364-15250 1 364-15249 1 364-15249 1 364-15249 1
NOZZLE BASE PLATE | 064-20409 1 064-20410 1 064-20410 1 064-20410 1
6 'S'::f_""m RING 064-20430 1 064-20431 1 064-20431 1 064-20431 1
FLAT SPRING
7 | WASHER 064-06242 1 064-05741 1 064-05741 1 064-05741 1
RETAINING RING
8 | |MPELLER SEAL 064-06243 1 064-05742 1 064-05742 1 064-05742 1
9 | DIFFUSER PLATE 064-11810 1 064-11638 1 064-11638 1 064-11638 1
18 | DRIVE SHAFT 064-27393 1 064-27393 1 064-27393 1 064-27993 1
0" RING - DRIVE 028 1 028-08269 1 028-08269 1 028-08269 1
32 | SAFT SEAL 28-08269 -0826 -0826
54 | IMPELLER 064-11297 1 064-11127 1 064-11127 1 064-11127 1
TERMINAL ELEC-
66 | TRICAL — 1/8 NPT 025-09346 4 025-09346 4 025-09346 4 - -
ELEC. BOX OCT.
69 | CONCRETE RING 025-10290 1 029-10290 1 029-10290 1 - -
70 E'C‘)E,CE'RBOX 02510291 1 025-10291 1 025-10291 1 _ _
198 | MOTOR HOUSING 064-42241 1 064-42241 1 064-42246 1 064-42245 1
207 | ROTOR 364-27383 1 364-27383 1 364-28774 1 364-35240 1
215 | LUG, ELECTRICAL - - — - —_ - 025-19985 1
216 SCREW CAP HEX. HD _ - —_ — — — 021-02438 1
1/4-20 x 1/2 LG
217 | LOCKWASHER - 1/4 _ - - - - - 021-08276 1
LOCKWASHER, . ) .
218 | O N are 021-05247 021-05247 6 02105247 021-05247 3
226 | NUT, JAM HEX 021-13489 | 12 021-13489 12 021-13489 | 12 021-13489 6
227 | TERMINAL BRACKET | 064.42259 6 064-42259 6 064-42259 6 064-42259 3
228 | JUMPER BAR TABLE 13 3 TABLE 13 3 TABLE 13 3 - -
TERMINAL BOLT
229 | | SCKING BAR 025-13670 3 025-13670 3 02513670 3 025-15839 1

18.69

YORK INTERNATIONAL



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

TABLE 2— MTD67-76 (CONT’'D)
60 HZ
ITEM| PART DESCRIPTION 364-42240-002 364-42240-003 364-42240-004 364-42240-005 364-42240-008 364-42240-009
MTD67 LV.| QUAN. | MTD87 H.V.] QUAN. | MTD 76 L.V. | QUAN. | MTD 76 H.V.] QUAN.| MTD 76 L.V.] QUAN.T MTD 76 H.V. | QUAN.
231 | SPECIAL WASHER 064-23816 6 064-23816 3 064-23816 6 064-23816 3 064-23816 6 064-23816 3
SCREW, CAP. 12 PT,
232 | HD. 3/8-20 UNC x 1/2 021-01497 6 021-01497 3 021-01497 6 021-01497 3 021-01497 6 021-01497 3
LG.
233 r[')‘A'N WASHER 13/32 | 451.01274 12 021-01274 6 021-01274 12 02101274 [3 021-01274 12 021-01274 6
234 | NUT, HEX 3/8 021-00466 6 021-00466 3 021-00466 6 021-00466 3 021-00466 021-00466 3
INSULATION THER-
235 | mAL 064-24462 1 064-29412 1 064-24462 1 064-29412 1 064-24462 1 064-29412 1
COVER ELECTRICAL
239 | SUPPORT END 064-21502 2 - - 064-21502 2 - - 064-21502 2 - -
INSULATION THER-
281 | ol a/ax 7/8 x 40-1/2| 064-24480 2 - - 064-24480 2 - - 064-24480 2 - -
SCREW, CAP 12 PT,
243 | 11D 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 021-11741 4 021-11741 4 021-11741 4 021-11741 4 021-11741 4 021-11741 4
277 | NUT, HEX 1/4-20 UNC | 021-00450 4 021-00450 10 021-00450 4 021-00450 10 021-00450 4 021-00450 10
AS AS AS
296 | TAPE, GLASS FIBRE - - 03500131 | co.0 - - 03500131 | peqp - - 035-00131 | geap
297 | LABEL, CAUTION - - 035-00874 1 - - 035-00874 1 - - 035-00874 1
298| STRAP CABLE - - 025-11098 1 - - 025-111098 1 - - - -
299 ING ELE
T,;JSBU GELEC - - 064-31423 1 - - 064-31423 1 - - - -
300 | SCR.MACH. RD HD.
REC'D NO. 10-24 x - - 021-08209 1 - - 021-08209 1 - - - -
1/2° LG.
360 | TERMINAL MOTOR 025-18133 6 025-18833 3 025-18133 6 025-18133 3 025-18133 3 025-18133 6
361 WASHER - - 021-01239 3 - - 021-01239 3 - - - -
362 | TUBE, MICARTA - - 064-42127 3 - - 064-42127 3 - - - -
363 | PLATE INSULATING - - 025-14470 3 - - 025-14470 3 - - - -
364 | ADHESIVE - - 013-02065 AR - - 013-02065 AR - - - —
365 | LABEL, SAFETY 035-03156 1 - - 035-03156 1 - - 035-03156 - - —
NOTICE
366 | SCR.CAP HEX HD. 021-01411 1 - - 021-01411 1 - - 02101411 - - —
5/16-18 x 1/2LG
367 LOCKWASHER 5/16 021-08697 1 - - 021-08697 1 - - 021.0897 - - -
50 HZ
ITEM | PART DESCRIPTION 364-42240-006 364-42240-007 364-42240-010 364-42240-011
MTD67 L.V.| QUAN.| MTD 76 L.V. | QUAN.| MTD 76 L.V. | QUAN. | MTD 76 H.vV.] QUAN.
231 | SPECIAL WASHER 064-23816 6 064-23816 6 064-23816 6 064-23816 3
SCREW, CAP. 12 PT.
232 | HD. 3/8-20 UNC x 2 021-01497 6 021-01497 6 021-01497 6 021-01487 3
LG.
PLAIN WASHER 1
233 | \p S 3321 g21.01274 12 021-01274 12 021-01274 12 021-01274 [3
234 | NUT, HEX 3/8 021-00466 6 021-00466 021-00466 021-00466 3
INSULATION THER-
235 | m : L R 064-24462 1 064-24462 1 064-24462 1 064-29412 1
COVER ELECTRICAL
239 | SUPPORT END- 064-21502 2 064-21502 2 064-21502 2 - -
INSULATION THER-
281 | \ial 3/4x 7/8x 40-1/2| 084-24480 2 064-24480 2 064-24480 2 - -
SCREW, CAP 12 PT.
243 | 1D 1/4.20 UNC x 3/4 021-11741 ) 021-11741 021-11741 4 -~ -
277 { NUT, HEX 1/4-20UNC | 021-00450 4 021-00450 4 021-00450 4 - -
296 | TAPE, GLASS FIBRE - — - - — - 035-00131 |AS REQ'D.
297 | LABEL, CAUTION - - - - - - 035.00874
298 | STRAP CABLE - - 025-11098 1 - - 025-11098 1
299 § TUBING ELEC INSU. - - 064-31423 1 - - 064-31423 1
SCR. MACH. RD. HD.
300 | REC'D NO. 10-24 x - - 021-08209 1 - - 021-08209 1
1/2” LG.
360 | TERMINAL MOTOR 025-18133 6 025-18133 6 026-18133 6 025-18133 3
361 | WASHER - - - - 021-01239 3
362 | TUBE MICARTA - _ - - - - 064-42127 3
363 | PLATE INSUL. - - - - - - 025.14470 3
364 | ADHESIVE - - - - - - 013-02065 AR
365 | LABEL SAFETY 035-03156 1 035-03156 1 035-03156 1 - -
NOTICE
366 | SCR, CAP HEX HD. 021-01411 1 021-01411 1 021-01411 1 - -
5/16-18 x 1/2
367 [ LOCKWASHER 5/16 021-08967 1 021-08967 1 021-08967 1 - -

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.70




COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD67 AND MTD76

215
216
217

HIGH VOLTAGE ARRANGEMENT

e

HIGH VOLTAGE LEAD
SLEEVING ARRANGEMENT

FIG. 16—MOTOR TERMINALS

98
29

238

LOW VOLTAGE ARRANGEMENT

300
291

9

277

f 4
L 277 _
|

SECTION "Y"—"Y

FIG. 177—PRV LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
ELECTRICALLY QPERATED

279
177

277
196

18.71

SECTION "R’ — “"R"’

YORK INTERNATIONAL



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 {SECT. 2) .

COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD67 AND MTD76

279

FIG. 18— PVR LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS-AIR OPERATED

94 RN
72

72 ~
A

_oTING

1

56
OlL FROM SUMP 130

OIL INTO BEARINGS | i 85

OIL TO COOLER

85
85

FIG. 19— OIL PIPING

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.72



MODELS MTD67 AND MTD76
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

— - ———— = e -

o S
i |

FIG. 20— LINKAGE EXTERNAL-PRV-ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW CAP 1/4 - 20 UNC x 3/4” LG 3 021-11741
2 ARM, CRANK PRV, 1 025-17073
3 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4- 20 UNC x 15/8 1 06428286
4 NUT HEX 1/4 — 20 UNC -2B 6 021-00450
5 RING, STL 5/8” 0D x 17/64 1D x 1/2" LG 1 06428284
6 BOLT SHLD. 1/4 x 20UNC x 1 3/8 1 064—-28262
7 SCREW, CAP 1/4 x 20UNC x 1 2 021-11914
8 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
9 WASHER 9/32 1D 4 021-05165

10 LINK. EXT PRV & MOTOR 2 06428260
1" LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.73



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

MODELS MTD67 AND MTD76
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
AIR OPERATED

—— e T T T ™ e =

FIG. 21—LINKAGE EXTERNAL-PRV-AIR OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN, PART NO.
1 BRACKET, PRV MOTOR MOUNTING 1 064-20428
2 SCREW, CAP, HEX, HD., 1/4—-20UNC X 5/8 LG, 3 021-08310
3 SCREW, CAP, HEX. HD, '/2-13UNC X 7 /8 LG. 3 021-02750
4 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064—-16836
5 SCREW, CAP, '/4—-20UNC X 1 /2 LG, 1 021-02399
6 NUT, HEX. HD. !/4-20UNC 2 021-00450
7 PIN, INSERT 1 02905800

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.74



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR

MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95
HERMETIC COMPRESSOR COMPRESSOR SECTION 308

MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95 133 29 24 17 o4

MOTOR SECTION 275

P
[e]
3
>
3
o]
z
s g‘ﬁ SHOWS HIGH VOLTAGE MOTOR
205 203 )
79
235 219
203 | 204/ 201
e [ 1] / 208
241 79 246 131
241 / 205
202 207 202
209 : an 208
oS - % T 204,/ 50 203
205 204
200 —] SV, ~>¥< =
204 i
Low 4]
VOLTAGE
|
328
62
246\ P,
LIQUID
INLET [ e —
TO THE ; N
MOTOR M i
21277
214 ' %N
%% NN
115 : :T
24 —] s eoap 241 o
t
1
\g
19 27
247
246 5
18
APPLY ITEM 292 TO LI1QUID 28
THESE SURFACES OUTLET _
BEFORE INSERTING g
214.

FIG. 22—CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSOR

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.75



MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95

TABLE 3—VARIABLE PARTS - MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95

60 HZ 50 HZ 60 HZ
ITEM | PART DESCRIPTION 364-42243-002 364-42243-003 364-42243-004 364-42243-005 364-42243-006 364-42243-007
MTD 85 L.V, | QUAN. | MTD 85 H.V. | QUAN. [ MTD 95 L.V. | QUAN. [ MTD95 H.V.| QUAN.| MTD 85 L.V. | QUAN. | MTD 95 L.V. | QUAN.
2 |PRV ASSEMBLY 364-15255 1 364-15255 1 364-15266 1 364-15266 1 364-15255 1 364-15266 1
3 |NOZZLE BASE PLATE | 064-21643 1 064-21643 1 064-21644 1 064-21644 1 064-21643 1 064-21644 1
6 |IMPELLER SEAL RING | 064-21418 1 064-21418 1 064-21417 1 064-21417 1 064-21418 1 064-21417 1
7 | FLAT SPRING WASHER | 064-05683 1 064-05683 1 064-05656 1 064-05656 1 064-05683 1 064-05656 1
RET. RIN
8 J:ELLEFG‘ SEAL 064-05680 1 064-05680 1 064-05588 1 064-05588 1 064-05680 1 064-05588 1
9 | DIFFUSER PLATE 064-12139 1 064-12139 1 064-12103 1 064-12103 1 064-12139 1 064-12103 1

10 { DRIVE SHAFT 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-27393 1 064-27393 1

25 { THRUST COLLAR 064-21475 1 064-21475 1 064-27569 1 064-27569 1 064-21475 1 064-27569 1

32 |"0” RING SEAL 028-07407 1 02807407 1 028-07407 1 028-07407 1 028-08269 1 028-08269 1

53 | MAIN SHAFT 064-21479 1 064-21479 1 064-27568 1 064-27568 1 064-21479 1 064-27568 1

54 | IMPELLER 064-11968 1 064-11968 1 064-11969 1 064-11969 1 064-11968 1 064-11969 1

ELEC. . .
69 |mina oo NP | ozs1000 | 1 - ~ | oz510290 | 1 - - | ozs0290 | 1 | o2s10200 | 1
ELEC. g .

70 R';NE‘G: E?&r c%?/'\:s(;xn 025-10291 1 - - 025-10291 1 - - 025-10291 1 025-10291 1
198 | MOTOR HOUSING 064-42246 1 064-42245 1 064-42246 1 064-42245 1 064-42246 1 064-42246 1
207 |ROTOR 364-22013 1 364-27896 1 364-22013 1 364-27896 1 364-28774 1 364-28774 1
215 | LUG, ELECTRICAL - - 025-19985 1 - _ 025-19985 1 - - - _
216 | SCR. CAP HEX HD. - - 021-02438 1 - _ 021-02438 1 - - - -

1/4-20 x 1/2LG
217 | LOCKWASHER, 1/2 ~ - 021-08276 1 - - 021-08276 1 - - - _
218 | LOCKWASHER
SPRING 3/8 021-05247 6 021-05247 3 02105247 6 021-05247 3 021-05247 6 021-05247 6
* Drive Shaft Varies on 60 Hz Compressors
50/60 HZ 60 HZ 50/60 HZ 50 HZ 50 HZ
ITEM| PART DESCRIPTION 364-42243-008 364-42243-009 364-42243-010 364-42243-011 364-42243-012
MTD 95 H.V.| QUAN. | MTD 85 L.V. | QUAN.| MTD 85 H.V. | QUAN.| MTD 85 L.V. | QUAN. | MTD 85 H.V.| QUAN.
2 | PRV ASSEMBLY 364-15266 1 364-15255 1 364-15255 1 364-15255 1 364-15255 1
3 | NOZZLE BASE PLATE | 064-21644 1 064-21643 1 064-21643 1 064-21643 1 364-21643 1
6 | IMPELLER SEALRING | 064-21417 1 064-21418 1 064-21418 1 064-21418 1 064-21418 1
7 | FLAT SPRING WASHER| 064-05656 1 064-05683 1 064-05683 1 064-05683 1 064-05683 1
RET. RING
: . X ¥ 4-05680
8 | |MPELLER SEAL 064-05588 1 064-05680 1 064-05680 1 064-05680 1 064-056 1
9 | DIFFUSER PLATE 064-12103 1 064-12139 1 064-12139 1 064-12139 1 064-12139 1
18 | DRIVE SHAFT 064-27393 1 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-27393 1 064-27393 1
26 | THRUST COLLAR 064-27569 1 064-21475 1 064-21475 1 064-21475 1 064-21475 1
32 | "O" RING SEAL 028-08269 1 028-07407 1 028-07407 1 028-08269 1 028-08269 1
53 | MAIN SHAFT 064-27568 1 064-21479 1 064-21479 1 064-21479 1 064-21479 1
64 | IMPELLER 064-11969 1 064-11968 1 064-11968 1 064-11968 1 064-11968 1
ELEC. OCT. CONCR, _ _
69 | iNG BOX - - 025-10290 1 - - 025-10290 1
ELEC. OCT. CONCR. _ _
70 | RING BOX COVER - - 025-10291 1 025-10291 1 025-10291 1
198 | MOTOR HOUSING 064-42245 1 064-42241 1 064-42245 1 064-42241 1 064-42245 1
207 | ROTOR 364-33240 1 364-22014 1 364-29450 1 364-27383 1 064-33240 1
215 | LUG ELECTRICAL 025-19985 1 - - 025-19985 1 - - 025-19985 1
216 | SCR.CAP HEX HD. 021-02438 1 - - 021-02438 1 - - 021-02438 1
1/4-20 x 1/2LG
217 | LOCKWASHER, 1/2 021-08376 1 - - 021-08276 1 - - 021-08276 1
218 | LOCKWASHER 021-05247 3 021-05247 6 021-05247 3 021-05247 6 021-05247 3

18.77

YORK INTERNATIONAL



MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95 (CONTINUED)

TABLE 3— MTD85-MTD95 {CONT'D)

FORM 160.43-RP1.1 {SECT. 2}

60 HZ i 50 HZ 60 HZ
ITEM | PART DESCRIPTION 364-42243-002 364-42243-003 364-42243-004 364-42243-005 364-42243-006 364-42243-007
MTD 85 L.V.| QUAN.| MTD 85 H.V, | QUAN.| MTD95 L.V.| QUAN.| MTD95 H.V.| QUAN.| MTD 85 L.v.| QUAN.| MTD 95 L.V.| QUAN.
227 | ELEC. CONNECTION 364-42259 6 064-27898 3 364-42259 6 06427898 3 364-42259 6 364-42259 6
228 | JUMPER BAR TABLE 13 3 - - TABLE 13 3 - - TABLE 13 3 TABLE 13 3
SCR. CAP 12 PT HD
232 | 55 16 UNG x 1-1/2LG | ©21-01497 6 021-01497 3 021-01497 6 021-01497 3 021-01497 6 021-01497 6
233 | PLAIN WASHER 021-01274 12 021-01274 6 021-01274 12 021-01274 6 021-01274 12 021-01274 6
234 | HEX NUT 3/8 x 16 UNC| 021-00466 6 021-00466 3 021-00466 6 021-00466 3 021-00466 6 021-00466 6
235 | THERMAL INS. 064-24462 1 064-29412 1 064-24462 1 064-29412 1 064-24462 1 064-24462 1
ELEC. END
239 | SUPPORT COVER 064-21502 2 - - 064-21502 2 - - 064-21502 2 064-21502 2
THERMAL INS.
241 | /0% 7/8 % 40.1/2 064-24480 2 - - 064-24480 2 - - 064-24480 2 064-24480 2
SCR. CAP 12 PT HD
243 | 44 20uNCx3/aLG | 0211174 4 - - 021-11741 4 - - 021-11741 4 - -
277 | HEX NUT 1/4- 20 UNC | 021-00450 14 021-00450 10 021-00450 14 021-00450 10 021-00450 14 021-00450 14
206 | TAPE, GLASS FIBRE - - 035-00131 AR - - 035-00131 AR - - - -
297 | CAUTION LABEL - - 035-00874 1 - - 035-00874 1 - - - -
TUBING ELEC. INS. )
336 | 551D x 24 LG - - 064-31423 1 - - 064-31423 1 - - - -
SCR. MACH. RD. HD
342 | RecD. 10.24x 1/2 - - 021-08209 1 - - 02108208 1 - - - -
343 | STRAP CABLE - - 021-11098 1 - - 025-11098 1 - - - -
360 | BOLT TERMINAL 025-18133 3 025-18133 6 025-18133 3 025-18133 6 025-18133 6 025-18133 6
361 | WASHER - - 021-01639 3 - - 021-01239 3 - - - -
362 | TUBE,MICARTA - - 064-42127 3 - - 064-42127 3 - - - -
363 | PLATE INSULATING - - 024-14470 3 - - 024-14470 3 - - - -
364 | ADHESIVE - - 013-02065 AR - - 013-02065 - - - - -
365 | LABEL SAFETY 035-03156 1 - - 035-03156 1 - 035.03156 1 021-03156 1
366 | SCR.CAP HEX HD. 021-01411 1 - - 021-01411 1 - - 021-01411 1 021-01411 1
5/16-18 x 1/2LG
367 | LOCKWASHER 021-08697 1 - - 021-08697 1 - - 021-08697 1 021-08697 1
60 HZ 60 HZ 50 HZ 50 Hz
ITEM| PART DESCRIPTION 364-42243-008 364-42243-009 364-42243-010 364-42243-011 364-42243-012
MTD 95 H.V. | QUAN.] MTD 85 L.V. | QUAN.| MTD85 H.V.| QUAN. | MTD 85 L.V. | QUAN.| MTD85 H.V. | QUAN.
227 | ELEC. CONNECTION 064-27898 3 364-42259 6 064-27898 3 364-42259 6 064-27898 3
228 | JUMPER BAR — - TABLE 13 3 - - TABLE 13 3 TABLE 13
SCR. CAP 12 PT HD
232 | 5/3 16 UNC x 2 LG 021-01497 3 021-01497 | 6 021-01497 3 021-01497 6 021-01497 3
233 | PLAIN WASHER 021-01274 6 021-01274 12 021-01274 6 021-01274 12 021-01274 6
234 | HEX NUT 3/8 x 16 UNC | 021-00466 3 021-00466 6 021-00466 3 021-00466 6 021-00466 3
235 | THERMAL INS. 064-29412 1 064-24462 1 064-29412 1 064-24462 1 064-29412 1
ELEC. END
239 | SUPPORT COVER - - 064-21502 2 - - 064-21502 2 - -
THERMAL INS.
241 | 3125 7/8 % 40-1/2 - - 064-24480 2 - - 064-24480 2 - -
SCR. CAP 12 PT HD _ _
243 | /220 UNC x 3/4 LG 021-11741 8 021-11741 4 02111741 8 021.11741 4
277 { HEX NUT 1/4- 20 UNC | 021-00450 10 021-00450 14 021-00450 10 021-00450 14 - -
296 | TAPE, GLASS FIBRE 035.00131 AR - - 035-00131 AR - -
297 | CAUTION LABEL 035-00874 1 - - 035-00874 1 - - 035-00874 1
TUBING ELEC, INS.
336 | 581D x 24 LG 064-31423 1 - - 064-31423 1 — - 035-31423 1
SCR. MACH. RD. HD.
382 | Afco 10.24 % 112 021-08209 1 - - 021-08209 1 - - 021-08209 1
343 | STRAP CABLE 025-11098 1 - - 021-11098 1 - - 021-11098 1
360 | BOLT, TERMINAL 025-18133 3 025-18133 6 025-18133 3 025-18133 6 025.18133 3
361 | WASHER 025-01239 3 - 025-01239 3 - - 025-01239 3
362 TUBE, MICARTA 064-42127 3 - — 064-42127 3 — - 064-42177 3
363 | PLATE, INSULATING 024-14470 3 - - 024-14470 3 - - 024-14470 3
364 | ADHESIVE 013-02065 AR . - 013-02065 AR - - 013-02065 AR
365 | LABEL SAFETY - 035-03156 1 - - 035-03156 1 - -
NOTICE
366 | SCR.CAP HEX HD. - -~ 021-01411 1 - - 021-01411 1 - -
367 { LOCKWASHER 5/16 - — 021-08697 1 ~ - 021-08697 1 - -

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.78




237

360

243

277

COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95

215
216
217 363
364
227
361
362
234 -
225
233
”\
Z AN
AN
r:.\\\
238 >

HIGH VOLTAGE ARRANGEMENT

FIG. 26—SECTION

261

Y'Y MOTOR TERMINALS

225

LOW VOLTAGE ARRANGEMENT

189

191

FIG. 27— PRV LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS AND LINKAGE
(ELECTRICALLY OPERATED)

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.79



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)
COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95. .

Ir—'——""T

174 184

191 186
189
247
r__L 182
T 193
277 L .
\ 172
177
175\ 4
I~ L B 104
98 /4
98
176 73

FIG. 29—PRV - CONTROL SHAFT AND INTERNAL
FIG. 28—PRV LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS AND LINKAGE LINKAGE
(AIR OPERATED)

OIL INTO BEARING

85

82

O!L. FROM SUMP~ 170

OIL INTO ss/\\_@

FIG. 30— O!L PIPING

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.80



MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95
LUNKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV

ELECTRICALLY OPERATED
12
[\
ffh{/ / ‘_ﬁl___l:*
T T 1la I
T P | 1 .
iin 2y EaN TR
15 12 1 ‘ 10 \5,7,3,11 i
13,14
) I
3 r
APPROX.
263

)

FIG. 31—LINKAGE EXTERNAL - PRV - ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP 1/4 - 20 UNC x 3/4 3 021-11741
2 SCREW, CAP 3/8 - 16 UNC x 1 3 021-11149
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 1 364—32605
4 BOLT SHLD 1/4 - 20 UNC x 1 3/8 1 06428262
5 NUT, HEX 1/4 - 20 UNC - 28 6 021-00450
6 BOLT,SHLD 1/4 - 20UNC x 15/8 1 064-33744
7 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
8 SCREW CAP 1/4 - 20 UNC x 1 2 021-11914
9 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236

10 LINK, EXT PRV & MOTOR ] 06432604
11 WASHER 9/321.D. 4 021-05165
12 ARM, PRV MOTOR 1 064—33690
13 SCREW, SET HEX SOC. #10-24 UNC x 3/8 1 021-03910
14 SEALER GRADE CV 01 013-01678
15 RING, FILL 1 064—29258
16 LINK EXT PRV & MOTOR ] 064—32609

18.81

YORK INTERNATIONAL



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

MODELS MTD85 AND MTD95 ®

UNKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
AIR OPERATED

AN

FIG. 32—LINKAGE EXTERNAL - PRV -AIR OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
i LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-28622
BRACKET 1 064-28621
3 SCREW, CAP 12PT 3/8 X 1 1/8 4 021-11148
4 SCREW, CAP 12PT 3/8 X 1 3 021~11149
5 PIN, LINKAGE 2 064-07127
6 WASHER, PLAIN '3/321.D, 4 021-01274
7 PIN, COTTER 4 021-01083
8 LINK, EXT. 2 064—15692
9 CLEVIS, CONOMOTOR | 064-07125
10 NUT, HEX HEAVY 5/8 1 021-07787
1 WASHER, PLAIN 21/321.D. 7 021-01239
12 PIN, INSERT 1 029-05900

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.82



254

APPLY ITEM292TO
THESE SURFACES
BEFORE INSERTING
ITEM 214

LIQUIDM
/

212

SUPPORT
SUMP BOTTOM

214—"" |

3504
TO ROTOR/

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR

MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126
MOTOR SECTION

205
276

240

3 277
; 243

FORM 160.43-RP1.1 {SECT. 2)

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR

MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD 126
COMPRESSOR SECTION

47

44

275
—~"Gg" 13 11

NOI1V10¥

FIG. 33—CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSOR

LIQUID

FROM REAR
MOTOR
205 BEARING DRAIN

OUTLET

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.83



MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126

TABLE 4—VARIABLE PARTS - MTD108, MTD 120, AND MTD126

50760 HZ
ITEM| PART DESCRIPTION | 364.42557.002 364-47557.004 364.42557-006 364-42557-003 364.42557.005 364-42557.007
MTD 108 L.V.] QUAN. | MTD 120 L.v. | QUAN. ] MTD 126 L.v.| QUAN.| MTD 108 H.V.] QUAN.| MTD 120 H.V.|QUAN.| MTD 126 H.V.| QUAN.
1 | ROTOR
PO ScRoLL 064-22008 1 064-22907 1 064-27577 1 064-22908 1 064.22907 1 064-27577 1
7
PREROTATION
2 | ANE DEVIcE 364-33707 1 364-33708 1 36433709 1 364.33707 1 36433708 1 364-33709 1
NOZZLE P |
3 | paeg EPLATE 064-22786 1 064-22787 1 06427580 | 1 064-22786 1 064-22787 1 06427580 1
RETAINER,
4 | NOZZLE BASE 064.22974 1 064-22963 1 06427582 1 064.22974 1 064.22963 1 064.27582 1
PLATE
GASKET RE-
5 |TAINERTO *064-23002 1| *064-23010 1| *064-23010 1 | -064.23002 1| +o6a.23010 1 | +oss-23010 1
NOZZLE
IMPELLER
6 |mme T oEA 06422714 1 064-22715 1 064-27583 1 064-22714 1 064-22715 1 064-27583 1
FLAT SPRING
7 | waeren 064-22690 1 064-22661 1 06427578 3 06422690 1 06422661 1 064-27578 1
DIFFUSER v
9 |pinre 064.22327 1 064-22332 1 06427576 1 064.22327 1 064.22332 1 064-27576 1
OIL SEPARA-
49 | JORPLATE 064-22869 1 064-22950 1 064-22950 1 064-22869 1 064-22950 1 064-22960 1
50 | SEAL RING 064-12378:.005| 1 |064-12378.008] 1 |064.12378.006] 1 |064-12378.005| 1 |o064-12378006] 1 |064-12378.006] 1
FLAT SPR
51 WASH:R ING 064-12438-009 1 064-12438-008| 1 |064-12438-008] 1 | 064-12438-009! 1 | 064-12438-008] 1 064-12438-008| 1
RETAININ
52 | mne NG 06422709 1 064-22711 1 064-22711 1 064-22709 1 064-22711 1 064-22711 1
54 | IMPELLER 064-22910 1 064-22909 1 064-27584 1 064.22910 1 064.22909 1 064-27584 1
BASE PLATE . . . . . .
58 | NOZZLE GASKET 064.22983 1 064-23009 1 064-27581 1 064.22983 1 064-23009 1 064-27581 1

*Parts Included Field Replacement Kit — 464-29631 — Compr. Model MTD 108, 120 and 126

50/60 HZ
ITEM | PART DESCRIPTION 364-42557-008 364-42557-009 364-42557-010
MTD 108 L.V. [QUAN. | MTD 120 L.V. [ QUAN.| MTD 126 L.V. | QUAN.

1 | ROTOR, SCROLL
HOUSING 064-22908 1 064-22907 1 064-27577 1
PREROTATION

2 | yANE DEVICE 364-33707 1 364-33708 1 364-33709 1
NOZ

3 BQSEZLE PLATE 064-22786 1 064-22787 1 064-27570 1
RETAINER,

4 | NOZZLE BASE 064-22974 1 064-22963 1 064-27582 1
PLATE
GASKET, RE-

5 | TAINERTO *064-23002 1 *064-23010 1 064-23010 1
NOZZLE
IMP

6 RlNZ"LER SEAL 064-22714 1 064-22715 1 064-27583 1
FLAT SPRING

7 | WASHER 064-22690 1 064-22661 1 064-27578 1
DIFFUSER

9 |PLATE 064-22327 1 064-22332 1 064-27576 1
OIL SEPARA-

49 | TOR PLATE 064-22869 1 064-22950 1 064-22950 1

50 [ SEAL RING 064-12378-005 1 064-12378-006 1 064-12378-006 1
FLAT SPRING

51 | wASHER 064-12438-009 1 064-12438-008 1 064-12438-008 1

ININ

52 gﬁ;rg G 064-22709 1 064-22711 1 064-22711 1

54 | IMPELLER 064-22910 1 064-22909 1 064-27584 1
BASE PLATE . . .

58 | NOZZLE GASKET 064-22983 1 064-23009 1 064-27581 1

*Parts Included Field Replacement Kit — 464-29631 — Compr. Model MTD 108, 120 and 126

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.85



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2) .

MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126 (CONTINUED)

TABLE 4—VARIABLE PARTS - MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126 (CONTINUED)

50/60 HZ
ITEM.| PART DESCRIPTION 364-42557-002 364-42557-004 364-42557-006 364-42557-003 364-42557-005 364-42557-007
MTD 108 L.V. | QUAN.| MTD 120 L.V, | QUAN.| MTD 126 L.V.| QUAN.| MTD 108 H.V. | QUAN. {MTD 120 H.V. | QUAN. | MTD 126 H.V. | QUAN.
69 | ELECT. BOX 025-10290 1 025-10290 1 025-10290 1 - - - - - -
70 | ELECT.BOX COVER| 025-10291 1 025-10291 1 025-10291 1 - - - - - -
198 | MOTOR HOUSING 064-38036 1 064-38036 1 064-38036 1 064-38037 1 064-38037 1 064-38037 1
215 |[LUG ELECTRICAL | - - - - - - 025-19985 1 025-19985 - 025-19485 1
216 |SCREW,CAPHEX HD.| 021-01458 1 021-01458 1 021-01458 1 021-02438 1 021-02438 1 021-02438 1
217 | LOCKWASHER 021-08296 1 021-08296 1 021-08296 1 021-08276 1 021-08276 1 021-08276 1
233 |WASHER PLAIN 021-01274 12 021-01274 12 021.01274 12 021-01274 6 021-01274 6 021-01274 6
234 | NUT, HEX 021-00466 6 021-00466 6 021-00466 6 021-00466 3 021-00466 3 021-00466 3
355 | LOCKWASHER 021-05247 6 021-05247 6 021-05247 6 021-05247 3 021-05247 3 021-05247 3
SCR. CAP. HEX
356 |3/8-16x 021-01485 6 021-01485 6 021-01485 6 021-01485 3 021-01485 3 021.01485 3
1-1/2LG.
357 | CONN. TERMINAL 064-38045 6 065-38045 6 064-38045 6 064-38045 3 064-38045 3 064-38045 3
358 | TERMINAL, 02518133 6 | ozsi8133 6 | 02518133 6 | 02518133 3 | ozs18133 3 | 02518133 3
361 | WASHER — - - - - - 021-01239 3 021-01239 3 021-01239 3
362 | TUBE MICARTA - - - - - - 064-42127 3 064-42127 3 064-42127 3
363 | PLATE INSU. — - - - - - 025-14470 3 025-14470 3 025-14470 3
364 | ADHESIVE - - - - - - 013-02065 AR 013-02065 AR 013-02065 AR
LABEL SAFETY
365 | NoTIcE 035-03156 1 035-03156 1 035-03156 1 - - - - -
50/60 HZ
ITEM| PART DESCRIPTION 364-42557-008 364-42557-009 364-42577-010
MTD 108 L.V. | QUAN. | MTD 120 L.V. | QUAN.[MTD 126 L.V. | QUAN.
69 | ELECT. BOX 025-10290 1 025-10290 1 025-01290 1
70 f:'f)s/?n BOX 025-10291 1 025-10291 1 025-10291 1
198 | MOTOR HOUSING 064-38046 1 064-38046 1 064-38046 1
215 | LUG ELECTRICAL - - - - - -
216 | SCREW CAPHEX HD.| 021.01458 1 021-01458 1 021-01458 1
217 | LOCKWASHER 021-08296 1 021-08296 1 021-08296 1
233 | WASHER PLAIN 021-01274 12 021-01274 12 021-01274 1
234 | NUT, HEX 021-00466 6 021-00466 6 021-00466 6
355 | LOCKWASHER 021-05247 6 021-05247 6 021-05247 6
SCR. CAP, HEX
356 | 3/8~-16x 021-01485 6 021-01485 6 021-01485 6
1-1/2 LG,
357 | CONN. TERMINAL 064-38044 6 064-38044 6 064-38044 6
TERMINAL
358 | MOTOR 364-42938 6 364-49938 6, 364-49938 [
361 | WASHER - - - - - -
362 | TUBE, MICARTA - - - - - -
363 | PLATE INSU. - - - - - -
364 | ADHESIVE - - - - - -
365 | LABEL SAFETY o
NOTICE 35-03156 1 035-03156 1 035-03156 1

AR — AS REQUIRED

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.86



. COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126

238

183

190

‘ FIG. 37— PRV - LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS AND
LINKAGE (ELECTRICALLY OPERATED)

°

LLOW VOLTAGE TERMINALS

| 357
MAKE FINGER TIGHT
364 361
363 i 362
HIGH VOLTAGE TERMINALS
358

183

FIG. 38—PRV - LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS AND

18.87

LINKAGE (AIR OPERATED)

YORK INTERNATIONAL



MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126
LINKAGE—EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

8,7.14,5

FIG. 41—-LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV - ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN PART NO.
1 SCREW CAP 1/4 - 20UNC x 3/4 3 021-11741
2 SCREW CAP 3/8 - 16 UNC x 7/8 2 021-11139
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 1 364—32574
4 BOLT,SHLD. 1/4-20UNC x 1 7/8 1 064—33745
5 NUT, HEX 1/4 - 20UNC x 2B 6 021-00450
6 BOLT,SHLD. 1/4-20UNC x 1 3/8 1 064--28262
7 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
8 SCREW CAP 1/4 - 20UNC x 1 2 021-11914
9 RING, 5/80D x 17/64 1D x 1/2 1 064--28284

10 LINK, EXT PRV & MOTOR 1 064-28261
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-—-28252
12 ARM, MOTOR PRV 1 064—33689
13 SCREW, SET HEX SOC #10-24 UNC x 3/8 1 021-03910
14 WASHER 9/32 1D 4 021-05165
15 SEALER, GRADE CV .01 013-01678
16 LINK, EXT PRV & MOTOR 1 064—32570

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.88



FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2}

COMPRESSORS—MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126

178

MY

98

57

FIG. 39—PRV LEVER AND SHAFT ARRANGEMENT

— 157

130
85

OIL TO COOLER

FROM UPPER SUMP

TO BEARINGS
TO INTERNAL PUMPS

TO REAR
MOTOR BRG.

350

FIG. 40—OIL PIPING

YORK INTERNATIONAL
18.89



MODELS MTD108, MTD120, AND MTD126

LINKAGE-EXTERNAL PRV

AIR OPERATED

PILOT AIR

FORM 160.43-RP1.1 (SECT. 2)

FIG. 42— LINKAGE EXTERNAL-PRV-AIR OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN, PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 06428626
2 BRACKET 1 064—-28625
3 SCREW, CAP 12PT 1/2x 11/2 7 021-11933
4 PIN, LINKAGE 2 064-07127
5 WASHER, PLAIN 13/32 4 021-01274
6 PIN COTTER 4 021-01083
7 LINKAGE 2 064—-29618
8 CLEVIS, CONOMOTOR 1 064-29619
9 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4 UNF 1 021-00591

10 WASHER, PLAIN 13/32 6 021-05157
11 PIN INSERT 3/32x 1 1/8 1 029-05900

YORK INTERNATIONAL

18.90




	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

